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MISSION STATEMENT

To ensure that the Bahamian Government, Business and people are
never hampered in their activities by any inadequacies of statistics,
their recent trends or their interpretation; and in particular to
ensure that the managers of the Bahamian economy in the Ministry
of Finance, The Central Bank and elsewhere, never lack adequate

statistics nor argue about them.



PREFACE

This publication presents data on the value and volume of trade between
The Bahamas and the rest of the world. It contains a five year series of
summary data to provide an historical view of trade for The Bahamas
during that period. Detailed tables (both annual and quarterly) of the
year 2008 are presented in order to provide an in depth view of trade for
that year.

Reports on trade statistics for The Bahamas have been published since
1968 and have undergone many revisions in both the format of the
report and the methodology of the compilation of the figures. Initially,
trade statistics were compiled using the Standard International Trade
Classification (SITC), which classifies commodities by two criteria (1) the
material of which the commodity has been made and (2) how the
commodity will be wused. This classification, subjected to periodic
revisions, is still used today, though not predominantly.

The Harmonized System (HS) was adopted by the Customs Co-operation
Council in June 1983 and enforced by the HS Convention in 1988. In
1993, the Statistical Commission, at its 27th session recommended that
countries adopt the HS for the compilation and dissemination of their
international trade statistics. In The Bahamas, however, the Customs
Department did not implement the HS wuntil July 1996 and the
Department of Statistics followed suit in January, 1997. Since its
implementation, the HS have been regularly revised, the latest having
occurred in 2007. However, the 2007 revisions were not reflected in the
2007 figures/report as the changes did not take effect until July, 2008.
As a result the figures in this 2008 report are reflective of a mid-year
revision in the HS code.

The data in this report are collected by the Bahamas Customs
Department and are forwarded to the Department of Statistics where
they are processed, analyzed and published. Both the SITC and the HS
system of commodity classification are used in the presentation of the
data.

Kelsie Dorsett
Director

July, 2009
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Data Notes and Explanation

1.

Data Source

The source documents of the statistics in this report are the
Customs import entries, declarations and export documents
submitted by importers and exporters, which are subject to
verification and approval by The Bahamas Customs
Department.

Coverage

As recommended by the International ‘Merchandise Trade
Statistics Manual’, and to the extent possible, the General Trade
System is used for the recording and compilation of external
trade statistics for The Bahamas. This system covers all types of
inward and outward movement of goods through a country or
territory, including movements through warehouses and free
zones. In essence, it includes all merchandise that either add to
or reduce the stock of material resources of a country or
territory by entering (imports) or leaving (exports) the country’s
economic territory.

Transaction Values

The value of imports are c.i.f., that is, the value at the port of
importation including freight and insurance charges and other
charges incidental to the delivery at the port of import.

The values of exports are f.o.b., that is, the values of goods
including the cost of transportation and insurance to the border
of the exporting country.

The values presented are Bahamian dollars and the exchange
rates prevailing at the time of importation are wused in
converting foreign currencies.

Changes/Exclusion to Presentation of Trade Data

Excluded from the compilation of the foreign trade statistics are
the goods traded that do not make any changes to the wealth
and material resources of the country. Examples of such goods
are crude oil, residual fuel oils and certain chemicals
temporarily imported for storage purposes only.



5. Commodity Classification

The classification of goods used in this report is the Harmonized
Description and Coding System, better known as the
Harmonized System and the Standard International Trade
Classification (SITC). The Harmonized System (HS) arranges
goods according to their degree of manufacture and classifies
them into ninety-seven chapters which are grouped into twenty-
one sections. Section twenty-two was added to accommodate
local trade. The Standard International Trade Classification
(SITC) on the other hand, arranges goods according to their
stage of production. The SITC contains sixty-seven divisions
which are condensed into ten sections.

Definitions and Abbreviations:

Imports - Goods imported from foreign countries for further
processing or local consumption.

Domestic Exports — Goods produced or manufactured locally and
exported to foreign countries.

Re-exports - goods exported in the same condition as when
imported from a foreign country

Balance of Trade - is the total export minus the total import. It is
usually calculated totally for a country or for each trading partner.

Port of Entry — a port that serves as a first port of entry from an
international port.

Abbreviations:
Lbs. Pound avoirdupois
Gal. U.S. Gallons
Cwt. Hundredweight cwt.=112 voirdupois
Ton 2240 pounds avoirdupois
1000 lin. inches 1000 Linear Inches
Stem Stem = 28 pounds
Barrels 35 ImperialGallons or 42 US Gallons
No. Number

Vil



2008 Annual Trade Data Highlights

Data on merchandise trade for the year 2008 show that the total value of
commodities imported into The Bahamas totaled some $3.2 billion dollars
resulting in a slight increase of 4% over 2007’s total of $3.1 billion.

The category of Mineral Fuels was the largest contributor to goods imported for
2008, totaling some $847 million dollars and accounting for 26% of total
imports. This category was followed by the category of Machinery and
Transport Equipment which totaled $642.8 million (or 20% of all imports
(Chart 1).

Other major contributors to imports were Manufactured Goods (wood, metal,
steel or other construction materials, textiles and articles of clothing) which
accounted for $444 million (14% of total imports) and the Food and Live
Animals category (fresh meats, fruits & vegetables and processed foods) which
accounted for almost $430 million (13% of total imports).

Merchandise Balance of Trade (B$ ‘000)

Account 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

EXPORTS 401,311 428,664 547,416 670,088 701,533
IMPORTS 1,976,515 | 2,567,162 | 2,984,543 | 3,103,804 | 3,230,279
BALANCE | -1,575,204 | -2,138,498 | -2,437,127 | -2,433,716 | -2,528,747

The commodities which contributed most to total imports were ‘other diesel’
valued at $361.1 million, ‘motor gasoline’ at $233.0 million, §et fuel’ at $113.9
million and ‘other bunker oil’ at $80.4 million were among the top items
imported into The Bahamas. The combined value of these commodities
represented some 26% of total imports (Table i).

Total exports (domestic and re-exports) totaled $701.5 million. Domestic
exports ($409.6 million) accounted for 58% total exports, representing an 8.1%
increase over 2007’s total of $379.1 million. The categories of Chemicals
totaling $226.0 million (55.2% of total domestic exports) and Food and Live
Animals totaling $82.2 million (20% of total domestic exports) were the main
contributors to domestic exports. (Table 2.3) Included in the Food and Live
Animals category were crawfish, rum and salt. More significantly, of these two
categories, three commodities alone, ‘expansible polystyrene’ valued at $150.1
million, ‘other compounds containing a pyrimidine ring’ at $67.4 million and
‘spiny lobster frozen’ at $77.7 million accounted for some 72% of total domestic
exports (Table ii).

viii



Percent Change over Previous Year

2007
(Millions of $)

2008
(Millions of $)

Percent Change over
Previous Year

Merchandise Trade (B$ Million)
Dollar Percent
Item Total Total Change Change
Exports $670.1 $701.5 $31.4 4.7%
Imports $3,103.8 $3,230.2 $126.4 4.1%
Balance -$2,433.7 -$2,528.7 -$95.0 -3.4%

Footnote: Exports include Re-exports

The balance of trade (total exports minus total imports) continued to result in a
deficit. After the slight decrease (less than 1%) experienced between 2006 and
2007, the trade balance between 2007 and 2008 showed an increase of 3.4%.

Main Trading Partners

While there was a significant volume of trade as it relates to imports between
The Bahamas and Venezuela ($168.3 million) and Curacao ($65.4 million), the
United States maintained its position as The Bahamas’ principal trading
partner. The United States alone represented 87% of total imports and about
69% of total exports. In terms of imports Venezuela and Trinidad & Tobago
more than doubled their percentage shares from 2.1% and .5% in 2007 to 5.2%
and 1.1% respectively in 2008.

The Bahamas’ Main Trading Partners

2007 (B $)

2008 (B $)

Country

Imports

Exports

Balance

Imports

Exports

Balance

United States

$2,701,679,519

$476,521,238

-$2,225,158,281

$2,811,063,260

$481,549,067

-$2,329,514,193

Curacao $87,563,425 $128,101 | -$87,435,324% $65,474,725 $375,274 -$65,099,451
Trinidad& Tobago $15,838,414 $200,062 -$15,638,352 $36,,390,923 $1,076,739 -$35,314,184
France $17,128,211 $33,011,252 $15,883,041 $10,902,305 | $25,237,842 $14,335,537
Japan $33,214,043 $1,214,656 -$31,999,387 $26,322,446 $2,766,779 -$23,555,667
Canada $22,422,651 $38,418,855 $11,996,204 $11,442,633 $36,373,848 $24,931,215
Venezuela $64,475,497 $143,296 -$64,332,201 | $168,311,465 $15,143 | -$168,296,322




Table i

HSCODE

27101910

27101140

27101110

27101930

73269000

39031900

27111200

21069090

44091090

87032320

44123100

30049000

87032330

25232900

94035090

94036090

73089090

84313900

02023000

28273900

22042190

29420000

85441900

33030090

91021100

UNIT

Barrel

Barrel

Barrel

Barrel

Lbs.

Lbs.

100lbs

Lbs.

Lbs.

No.

Cu ft.

Lbs.

No.

100lbs

No.

No.

100lbs

Lbs.

Lbs.

Lbs.

Gal.

Lbs.

Lbs.

Lbs.

No.

TOP 25 COMMODITIES IMPORTED INTO THE BAHAMAS
BY VALUE AND QUANTITY FOR YEAR ENDING
31ST, DECEMBER 2008

DESCRIPTION

Total Value

Other diesel oil

Motor gasoline (Unleaded)

Jet fuel

Other bunker oil

Other articles of iron or steel

Other polystyrene

Propane liquefied

Other food preparations n.e.s.

Other coniferous wood strips

Used vehicles spark-ignition 1500:3000 cc not > $10000
Plywood, veneer panels with at least one outer ply of tropical wood
Other medicaments in forms of packing for retail sale
New vehicles spark-ignition 1500:3000 cc > $10000 not > $20000
Other cement and clinkers

Other wooden bedroom furniture

Other wooden furniture

Other structures and parts

Parts or other lifting, handling or unloading machinery
Frozen boneless bovine cuts

Other chlorides

Other wine in containers holding 21 (67.6280 oz) or less
Other organic compounds

Other winding wire

Other toilet waters

Wrist watches with mechanical display

QUANTITY

4,791,075

2,917,862

2,902,253

1,235,923

8,343,029

15,063,992

466,852

22,816,769

7,357,400

6,896

4,513,691

915,894

1,321

764,353

78,342

54,685

134,310

1,734,842

5,265,637

4,906,810

605,796

4,769,725

3,248,988

1,692,056

6,311

VALUE

791,089,288

361,102,713

233,019,410

113,936,868

80,406,095

30,726,184

28,924,082

24,099,603

23,859,691

23,493,631

21,720,745

20,445,499

20,214,452

19,238,162

18,202,262

17,254,354

15,324,015

13,579,065

13,038,838

12,551,104

12,409,013

12,320,535

12,261,300

12,204,624

11,859,756

10,328,114



TOP 25 COMMODITIES EXPORTED FROM THE BAHAMAS BY VALUE AND QUANTITY
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, DECEMBER 2008

Table ii
HSCODE  UNIT DESCRIPTION QUANTITY VALUE
Total Value 299,029,059
39031110 Lbs. Blocks and shape moulding & beads expansible polystrene 95,004,059 106,392,370
29335900 Lbs. Other compounds containing a pyrimidine ring 2,942,710 67,448,471
03061130 Lbs. Spiny lobster tails (panulirus argus) frozen 3,817,126 64,379,499
22084000 Pgal. Rum and tafia 20,022,777 42,822,884
39031100 Lbs. Expansible polystyrene 35,100,050 35,521,720
25171010 Ton. Broken or crushed stone 2,259,215 19,007,414
03062140 Lbs. Spiny lobster tail of fresh or chilleded (Panulirus argus) 747,920 13,079,564
73269000 Lbs. Other articles of iron or steel 25,744,755 10,007,735
25010020 Ton. Solar (sea salt) 712,268 9,030,863
39031120 Lbs. Cups grade ESP expansible polystyrene 8,042,880 8,254,120
29159000 Lbs. Other saturated acyclic monocarboboxylic acids 838,486 7,276,102
25059000 Ton. Other natural sands all kinds 644,671 6,151,291
25169090 Ton Other monumental or building stone 263,493 2,643,472
25169010 Ton Limestone 255,089 2,178,732
03079910 Lbs. Conch frozen (strombus) 362,300 2,048,872
25171090 Ton Other pebbles or stone 203,662 1,921,756
25162100 Ton Sandstone crude or roughly trimmed 126,983 1,191,589
03061410 Lbs. Stone crab claws frozen 106,112 1,101,175
25151100 Ton Marble and travertine crude or roughly trimmed 78,047 772,427
29333900 Lbs. Other compounds containing an unfused pyrides ring 1,583 733,300
08054010  Lbs. Grapefruit fresh 244,100 732,300
25210010 Ton Limestone flux, limestone & other calcareous stone 71,371 701,651
05080090 Lbs. Other coral & similar materials 48,667 664,225
12119010 Lbs. Cascarilla bark 147,196 651,704
22030090 Gal. Other beer 143,695 621,793

Xi



xii

TOP 25 TRADING PARTNERS (IMPORTS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, DECEMBER 2008

Table iii

COUNTRIES IMPORT VALUE
201 United States of America 2,811,063,260
310 Venezuela 168,311,465
211 Curacao 65,474,725
018 Trinidad and Tobago 36,390,923
503 Japan 26,322,446
001 United Kingdom 13,952,306
014 Canada 11,442,633
118 Switzerland 11,376,224
106 France 10,902,305
203 Cuba 8,179,915
307 Panama 7,963,903
212 Puerto Rico 7,123,730
306 Mexico 6,668,154
051 Australia 5,648,764
204 Dominican Republic 4,347,940
109 Netherlands (Holland) 3,241,545
107 Germany 3,210,808
112 Italy 3,195,895
302 Brazil 2,388,769
027 Barbados 2,384,815
215 Honduras 1,945,418
116 Spain 1,650,978
312 Costa Rica 1,620,134
017 Jamaica 1,492,132
303 Chile 1,404,350



TOP 25 TRADING PARTNERS (EXPORTS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, DECEMBER 2008

Table iv

COUNTRIES EXPORT VALUE
201 United States of America 481,549,067
014 Canada 36,373,848
107 Germany 30,847,241
106 France 25,237,842
109 Netherlands (Holland) 21,316,111
019 Turks and Caicos Islands 13,524,027
043 Nigeria 13,507,035
306 Mexico 9,552,251
001 United Kingdom 8,923,560
212 Puerto Rico 8,822,139
301 Argentina 4,628,520
203 Cuba 4,387,046
118 Switzerland 3,749,664
041 South Africa 3,226,824
063 Hong Kong 2,785,729
503 Japan 2,766,779
217 Aruba 2,318,463
509 China 2,247,601
051 Australia 2,171,239
412 Senegal (Africa) 2,148,482
302 Brazil 1,949,219
314 Uruguay 1,712,260
116 Spain 1,495,940
504 Saudi Arabia 1,279,215
307 Panama 1,269,245

Xiii



AIX

Table v

HS Code

27101140

27101910

27101110

27101930

27111200

27101970

27101120

27101960

27141010

Oil Imports

Motor gasoline (unleaded)

Diesel

Jet Fuel

Other Bunker Oils

Propane Liquefied

Other Lubricating Oils

Aviation Gasoline

Aviation Diesel or Marine

Engine Lubricating Oils

Bituminous or Oil shale and
Tar Sands for Road
Surfacing Use

JANUARY

77,849,603

27,306,590

32,819,637

12,845,563

375

2,378,372

1,825,887

307,294

134,676

231,209

FEBRUARY

59,508,448

5,269,873

34,347,985

4,248,207

11,050,470

1,653,571

1,567,408

698,435

280,434

392,065

IMPORT OF OIL PRODUCTS BY VALUE AND MONTH FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, DECEMBER 2008

MARCH

74,147,569

17,047,660

31,236,443

5,141,454

12,024,665

3,341,599

1,048,803

3,765,610

123,260

418,075

APRIL

56,180,313

20,448,723

12,833,320

18,932,940

1,879

2,063,414

879,815

283,749

257,705

478,768

MAY

82,415,613

11,161,538

47,515,772

3,958,967

14,310,104

2,776,196

1,007,342

410,623

858,921

416,150

JUNE

114,206,929

35,353,897

41,599,183

18,993,787

12,695,684

2,307,581

722,342

1,132,101

920,726

481,628

JULY

54,100,502

11,174,370

39,435,756

131,181

650

386,728

1,155,522

350,633

974,312

491,350

AUGUST

87,712,344

25,508,183

23,670,298

15,913,293

17,045,208

2,541,868

594,533

841,169

1,168,934

428,858

SEPTEMBER

47,924,110

20,466,069

14,619,201

9,087,163

1,851

1,642,251

477,907

426,313

767,384

435,971

OCTOBER

95,809,223

30,496,505

38,649,878

14,468,235

7,704,748

1,563,949

556,389

426,229

1,387,365

555,925

NOVEMBER

59,845,446

18,190,955

30,542,777

6,105,912

561

2,336,167

704,336

169,549

1,574,254

220,935

DECEMBER

37,564,852

10,595,047

13,832,463

4,110,166

5,569,900

1,107,907

1,148,556

213,616

859,371

127,826

TOTAL

847,264,952

233,019,410

361,102,713

113,936,868

80,406,095

24,099,603

11,688,840

9,025,321

9,307,342

4,678,760



Chart 1

Value of Imports by Section of Commodity: 2008
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Chart 2

Value of Exports by Section of Commodity: 2008
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IAX

Chart 3

Value (B$'000)

Value of Merchandise Trade (B$'000): 2004 - 2008
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SECTION I

AN HISTORICAL REVIEW

2003 - 2007



VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE
2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.1

2003
IMPORTS 1,874,158,516
Oil Trade 257,263,371

Other Merchandise 1,616,895,145

EXPORTS 364,827,363
Oil Trade 24,478,282
Other Merchandise 340,349,081

BALANCE OF TRADE -1,509,331,153

2004
1,976,515,132

286,374,195
1,690,140,937

401,310,657

37,744,750
363,565,907

-1,575,204,475

2005
2,567,161,778

507,844,020
2,059,317,758

428,664,273

40,582,601
388,081,672

-2,138,497,505

2006
2,984,543,427

605,442,046
2,379,101,381

547,416,215

92,997,040
454,419,175

-2,437,127,212

2007
3,103,804,144

615,781,176
2,488,022,968

670,088,387

167,600,275
502,488,112

-2,433,715,757



VALUE OF IMPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (HS) 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.2
SECTIONS 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
1. Live Animals Animal Products 94,060,372 106,659,090 111,259,972 128,486,134 139,143,779
2. Vegetable Products 65,332,167 72,441,964 81,054,514 93,128,916 102,857,237
3. Animal or Vegetable Fats Oils & Their Cleavage Products Prepared 7,054,483 7,980,932 8,660,103 9,461,750 10,671,728
Edible Fats Animal or Vegetable Waxes
4. Prepared FoodStuffs Beverages Spirits Vinegar Tobacco & Manufactured 195,531,851 194,409,545 214,963,356 235,567,787 250,254,255
Substitutes
5. Mineral Products 273,755,831 303,047,303 534,774,477 644,792,068 645,679,197
6. Products of The Chemical or Allied Industries 148,907,564 140,075,445 179,198,551 202,621,970 214,888,488
7. Plastics & Articles Thereof Rubber & Articles Thereof 65,352,984 83,540,086 101,257,712 131,931,524 136,869,621
8. Raw Hides & skin Leather Furskins & Articles Thereof Saddlery 7,262,087 7,843,729 8,981,291 10,593,416 10,942,610

Harness Travel Goods Handbags & Similar Containers Articles
of Animal Gut (Other Than Silk-Worm Gut)

9. Wood and Atrticles of Wood Charcoal Cork & Atticles of Cork 60,684,233 71,776,803 85,562,625 95,133,269 103,254,254
Manufactures of Straw Esparto or Other Plaiting Materials
Basketware & Wickerwork

10. Pulp of Wood Other Fibrous Cellulosic Material Recovered 58,140,345 58,888,742 62,119,597 67,954,107 73,238,356
(Waste & Scrap) Paper or Paperboard Paper & Paperboard
Articles Thereof

1. Textiles and Textile Articles 62,060,082 64,939,462 74,406,113 72,128,447 78,074,047

12. Footwear Headgear Umbrellas Sun Umbrellas Walking-Stick 18,778,292 17,991,510 21,491,295 23,194,652 23,604,836
Seat-Sticks Whips Riding-Crops & Parts Thereof Prepared
Feather & Articles Artificial Flowers Articles of Human Hair

13. Articles of Stone Plaster Cement Asbestos Mica or Similar Materials 51,923,076 59,714,933 75,633,703 93,296,240 93,848,556
Ceramic Products Glass & Glassware

14. Natural or Cultured Pearls Precious or Semi-Precious Stones Precious 5,596,612 7,372,650 8,199,749 5,429,811 5,097,776
Metal Metals Clad With Precious Metal & Articles Thereof Imitation
Jewellery Coin

15. Base Metal and Articles of Base Metal 98,218,484 113,684,922 173,438,456 221,555,123 215,679,822
16. Machinery and Mechanical Appliances Electrical Equipment Parts Thereof 270,765,715 255,206,023 365,321,984 421,867,024 430,550,777
Sound Recorders & Reproducers Television Image Sound Recorders &
Reproducers Part & Accessories of Such Articles
17. Vehicles Aircraft Vessels & Associated Transport Equipment 158,943,473 166,195,716 202,085,913 243,382,446 261,258,944
18. Optical Photographic Cinematographic Measuring Checking 34,336,476 42,672,381 46,166,500 41,171,246 40,034,155

Precision Medical Surgical Instruments Apparatus Clocks Watches
Musical Instruments Parts & Accessories Thereof

19. Arms & Ammunition Parts & Accessories Thereof 347,526 324,004 160,089 437,594 413,349
20. Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 84,901,349 111,186,600 114,296,301 122,287,795 136,681,032
21. Work of Art Collectors' Pieces & Antiques 112,192,131 90,562,007 98,124,296 120,117,448 130,753,351
22. Human Remains 13,383 1,285 5,181 4,660 7,974

TOTAL 1,874,158,516 1,976,515,132 2,567,161,778 2,984,543,427 3,103,804,144



TABLE 1.3

10.

1.

12,

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

VALUE OF DOMESTIC-EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (HS) 2003 - 2007

SECTIONS
Live Animals Animal Products
Vegetable Products

Animal or Vegetable Fats Oils & Their Cleavage Products Prepared
Edible Fats Animal or Vegetable Waxes

Prepared FoodStuffs Beverages Spirits Vinegar Tobacco & Manufactured
Substitutes

Mineral Products

Products of The Chemical or Allied Industries

Plastics & Articles Thereof Rubber & Articles Thereof

Raw Hides & skin Leather Furskins & Articles Thereof Saddlery
Harness Travel Goods Handbags & Similar Containers Articles
of Animal Gut (Other Than Silk-Worm Gut)

Wood and Articles of Wood Charcoal Cork & Articles of Cork
Manufactures of Straw Esparto or Other Plaiting Materials
Basketware & Wickerwork

Pulp of Wood Other Fibrous Cellulosic Material Recovered
(Waste & Scrap) Paper or Paperboard Paper & Paperboard
Articles Thereof

Textiles and Textile Articles

Footwear Headgear Umbrellas Sun Umbrellas Walking-Stick
Seat-Sticks Whips Riding-Crops & Parts Thereof Prepared

Feather & Articles Artificial Flowers Articles of Human Hair

Articles of Stone Plaster Cement Asbestos Mica or Similar Materials
Ceramic Products Glass & Glassware

Natural or Cultured Pearls Precious or Semi-Precious Stones Precious
Metal Metals Clad With Precious Metal & Articles Thereof Imitation
Jewelry Coin

Base Metal and Atticles of Base Metal

Machinery and Mechanical Appliances Electrical Equipment Parts Thereof
Sound Recorders & Reproducers Television Image Sound Recorders &
Reproducers Part & Accessories of Such Articles

Vehicles Aircraft Vessels & Associated Transport Equipment

Optical Photographic Cinematographic Measuring Checking

Precision Medical Surgical Instruments Apparatus Clocks Watches
Musical Instruments Parts & Accessories Thereof

Arms & Ammunition Parts & Accessories Thereof

Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles

Work of Art Collectors' Pieces & Antiques

Human Remains

TOTAL

2003
110,018,677

2,171,084

36,922,019

29,816,251

49,492

85,125,342

3,555

1,570

2,000

200

70

580

3,000

1,000

300

264,115,14

2004
88,156,321
1,383,614

20

32,120,322

21,751,357

2,703

96,218,433

2,698

50

5,000

700

200

200

571,186
200
600

240,213,604

2005
78,128,558

1,061,464

16,731,469

14,859,180

43,570,769

115,692,062

1,088

554

680

5,200

1,365

13,600

783,134

270,849,123

2006
95,149,038

1,505,226

9,910,453

50,132,119

46,287,607

139,297,584

21,461

35,368

59,083

140

9,964

240

190,234

47,500

905,803

10

343,551,830

2007
84,187,148
1,630,506

8,000

23,200,125

42,176,958
84,908,319

141,336,980

13,153

2,178

15,600

40,600

1,544,867

11,000

12,764

1,460

379,089,658






VALUE OF RE-EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (HS) 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.4
SECTIONS 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
1. Live Animals Animal Products 409,619 350,536 55,994 147,980 265,585
2. Vegetable Products 214,838 507,180 449,108 74,848 33,760
3. Animal or Vegetable Fats Oils & Their Cleavage Products Prepared 258 13,028 220 30 8,852
Edible Fats Animal or Vegetable Waxes
4. Prepared FoodStuffs Beverages Spirits Vinegar Tobacco & Manufactured 1,670,049 2,183,270 1,935,676 814,328 250,581
Substitutes
5. Mineral Products 24,539,111 73,342,740 40,611,801 93,056,261 167,825,614
6. Products of The Chemical or Allied Industries 13,931,417 12,369,290 20,852,411 23,823,250 18,522,078
7. Plastics & Articles Thereof Rubber & Articles Thereof 816,260 1,014,792 2,526,892 776,496 2,658,534
8. Raw Hides & skin Leather Furskins & Articles Thereof Saddlery 85,347 89,652 90,604 260,706 121,963

Harness Travel Goods Handbags & Similar Containers Articles
of Animal Gut (Other Than Silk-Worm Gut)

9. Wood and Atrticles of Wood Charcoal Cork & Atticles of Cork 387,654 546,592 446,251 345,489 202,606
Manufactures of Straw Esparto or Other Plaiting Materials
Basketware & Wickerwork

10. Pulp of Wood Other Fibrous Cellulosic Material Recovered 532,714 1,298,213 1,655,753 964,133 2,014,904
(Waste & Scrap) Paper or Paperboard Paper & Paperboard
Articles Thereof

1. Textiles and Textile Articles 4,438,509 6,354,844 17,106,564 4,977,201 4,931,981

12. Footwear Headgear Umbrellas Sun Umbrellas Walking-Stick 13,694 16,707 8,941 30,982 30,580
Seat-Sticks Whips Riding-Crops & Parts Thereof Prepared
Feather & Articles Artificial Flowers Articles of Human Hair

13. Articles of Stone Plaster Cement Asbestos Mica or Similar Materials 274,507 245,096 4,556,612 410,158 517,337
Ceramic Products Glass & Glassware

14. Natural or Cultured Pearls Precious or Semi- Precious Stones Precious 237,536 177,867 931,689 479,701 373,089
Metal Metals Clad With Precious Metal & Articles Thereof Imitation
Jewellery Coin

15. Base Metal and Articles of Base Metal 6,235,643 10,583,518 12,301,285 12,623,873 22,514,245
16. Machinery and Mechanical Appliances Electrical Equipment Parts Thereof 31,058,038 31,762,209 32,002,423 33,737,488 40,384,040
Sound Recorders & Reproducers Television Image Sound Recorders &
Reproducers Part & Accessories of Such Articles
17. Vehicles Aircraft Vessels & Associated Transport Equipment 10,834,129 16,968,574 14,054,997 25,003,232 27,730,676
18. Optical Photographic Cinematographic Measuring Checking 1,863,908 1,732,612 7,235,623 4,761,550 547,385

Precision Medical Surgical Instruments Apparatus Clocks Watches
Musical Instruments Parts & Accessories Thereof

19. Arms & Ammunition Parts & Accessories Thereof - - 259 202,552 -
20. Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 2,295,800 1,353,150 845,957 1,236,668 1,503,583
21. Work of Art Collectors' Pieces & Antiques 863,092 181,143 131,305 133,290 554,379
22. Human Remains 10,100 6,040 14,785 4,169 6,957

TOTAL 100,712,223 161,097,053 157,815,150 203,864,385 290,998,729



TABLE 1.5

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL

TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY MONTH AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2003
171,152,164
136,777,917
153,724,515
184,520,293
140,463,475
126,066,414
150,112,862
155,284,035
163,620,583
168,272,336
153,568,160
170,595,762

1,874,158,516

2004
149,899,072
154,830,766
190,970,292
160,997,912
155,749,161
160,132,083
176,801,206
161,681,891
137,201,398
173,456,290
180,640,228
174,154,833

1,976,515,132

2005
172,360,172
192,050,949
222,612,077
218,031,961
236,963,700
207,641,986
203,450,599
238,921,873
195,208,809
229,042,131
239,537,518
211,340,003

2,567,161,778

2006
268,923,728
219,957,435
243,101,027
211,481,560
246,332,337
282,644,490
250,847,359
316,526,258
248,113,323
227,251,367
267,516,158
201,848,385

2,984,543,427

2007
283,914,811
232,926,934
248,826,344
269,541,287
270,742,806
250,074,188
290,418,217
304,688,834
229,260,181
260,721,296
255,640,328
207,048,918

3,103,804,144



TABLE 1.6

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL

2003
72,687,975
11,981,529

6,752,531
16,296,534

2,706,879

5,558,037
32,239,280
14,016,865
27,339,537
37,130,073
19,434,856
17,971,044

264,115,140

2004
23,957,513
18,253,278
19,551,457
12,072,332
15,085,317
15,021,478
10,405,581
20,299,102
19,788,116
33,655,233
29,275,089
22,849,108

240,213,604

2005
16,161,560
19,771,963
16,981,226
14,843,127
17,964,991
20,308,513
14,520,635
28,916,356
38,976,709
33,310,207
30,196,907
18,896,929

270,849,123

TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC-EXPORTS BY MONTH AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2006
31,907,111
26,763,197
24,387,554
22,792,581
26,811,962
18,753,144
18,409,233
41,103,128
30,324,036
40,240,058
33,870,805
28,189,021

343,551,830

2007
33,854,814
25,262,311
26,790,745
26,668,370
26,900,587
32,400,339
26,859,288
32,252,926
45,963,772
52,381,724
24,313,958
25,440,824

379,089,658



TABLE 1.7

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL

2003
14,752,474
5,683,427
5,932,257
10,042,398
7,979,715
5,226,541
19,598,940
9,964,366
4,121,678
6,720,466
5,353,491
5,336,470

100,712,223

2004
12,879,210
8,665,556
7,730,854
9,626,221
13,547,953
41,356,823
11,218,822
9,984,695
5,933,705
15,992,403
14,564,147
9,596,664

161,097,053

2005
8,318,314
13,198,318
10,860,098
13,043,655
22,758,038
7,255,138
9,143,732
14,258,642
16,518,222
12,559,578
11,417,311
18,484,104

157,815,150

TOTAL VALUE OF RE-EXPORTS BY MONTH AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2006
15,745,436
12,954,260
26,769,409
12,633,288
17,628,018
15,807,138
13,053,892
19,675,222
17,407,409
21,970,000
17,234,007
12,986,306

203,864,385

2007
21,575,414
11,820,194
22,907,840
21,863,429
20,410,796
27,145,904
24,975,116
26,971,571
16,539,331
36,197,122
22,490,622
38,101,390

290,998,729



TOTAL IMPORTS BY PORT OF ENTRY, ISLAND AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.8

PORT OF ENTRY
NEW PROVIDENCE
GRAND BAHAMA
Freeport

West End

ABACO

Green Turtle Cay

Grand Cay

Marsh Harbour

Sandy Point & Spanish Cay
Snake Cay

Treasure Cay

ANDROS

Fresh Creek

San Andros

Andros Port Coleby Bay
Congo Town

BIMINI

AUTHUR'S TOWN CAT ISLAND
CHUB CAY

ELEUTHERA

Rock Sound

Governors Harbour
Hatchet Bay

N.E.A.S

Harbour Island

EXUMA, GEORGE TOWN
INAGUA

MAYAGUANA

CAT CAY

SAN SALVADOR

GREAT HARBOUR CAY
STELLA MARIS LONG ISLAND

TOTAL

2003
1,320,417,595

386,269,038
386,269,038

66,345,326
2,330,202

61,209,266

2,805,858
9,919,826
3,090,188
4,497,252
2,332,386

8,000,031

4,415,553
26,713,355
831,466
7,638,889

12,944,860
5,298,140

36,336,753

5,488,854

2,438,184
5,186,938
2,627,063

1,874,158,516

2004
1,387,885,532

372,835,112
372,835,112

88,061,780
2,808,090

82,696,897
38,837

2,517,956
8,294,046
2,467,855
4,553,889
1,272,302

8,307,260

2,519,695
37,900,544
492,061
13,181,100

14,816,082
9,411,301

50,318,238
6,076,314
63,283
4,063,214
8,753,226
1,436,888

1,976,515,132

2005
1,722,948,815

581,579,680
581,579,680

112,273,980
4,375,504

105,266,844
786,806

1,844,826
9,228,419
1,735,064
6,067,376
1,425,979
12,126,669
5,268,067
13,813,753
45,366,096
691,096
15,098,929

16,601,157
12,974,914

39,750,370

5,012,656

3,889,190
4,921,650
1,555,399
9,427,034

2,567,161,778

2006
2,110,860,559

552,410,491
552,410,491

118,005,021
4,548,610

112,204,112
50,511

1,201,788
9,793,898
1,044,388
7,918,775
830,735
24,626,731
8,981,797
25,217,326
56,802,282
2,116,751
24,591,412

17,515,709
12,578,410

49,072,701

8,293,867

3,873,874
4,149,683
1,786,953
10,668,244

2,984,543,427

2007
2,178,929,058
574,231,862
556,671,905
17,559,957

123,408,530
5,486,777

116,783,643
620,236

517,874
13,267,996
1,499,350
7,577,917
4,190,729
21,153,417
7,671,121
24,346,684
76,236,883
1,126,176
26,300,533

35,918,357
12,891,817

50,097,066

5,172,680

5,085,002
7,399,724
6,706,598
10,097,523

3,103,804,144



TABLE 1.9

COUNTRY & YEAR

United Kingdom
Ireland (Erie)
Antigua and Barbuda
Bermuda

Canada

Grenada

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago
Turks and Caicos Islands
St. Kitts and Nevis
St. Lucia

Montserrat

St. Vincent and the Grenadines

Dominica
Barbados
British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Belize

Guyana

South Africa
Tanzania
Nigeria

Kenya

Ghana

Malawi

Somalia

Sierra Leone
Mauritius
Zambia
Australia

New Zealand

Tonga Island

10

TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2003
16,522,755
157,754
34,809
1,526,524
14,582,184
43,167
2,030,689
9,747,006

35,800

15,170

23,378

129

1,823,337

44,791
7,819
16,154

305,049

218,315

2004
11,088,294
10,583
68,902
697,246
14,025,444
43,306
1,718,202
4,033,705

1,116

77,846

1,803,484
1,497

249,548

253,526
263,021

2,100

2005
15,191,399
167,510
215,726
723,877
14,048,007
1,060
1,432,273
7,075,119

94,692

5,160

476

2,485,410

254,643

2,012,112
76,092

347,420

4,825

1,971,519
228,145

34,104

2006
11,657,802
296,601
2,627,464
391,456

24,911,329

1,433,188

11,443,115

27,905

1,582

2,993,489

14,901

50,036

428,700

6,066

424,110

206,010

2007
17,231,360
331,008
58,072
732,797
22,422,651
657
1,619,684
15,838,414

20,873

19,871

216,801

3,824,065

49,863

417,910

18,744

443,817

236,112



TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.9 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
Ceylon 33,797 28,476 - 66,551 1,828
Cyprus 222,460 27,955 109,229 12,614 118,590
Hong Kong 1,708,960 1,059,530 2,065,217 1,759,874 4,769,240
India 994,636 228,528 95,075 - -
Malta 242 - - - 3,850
Malaysia 344 3,888 55,619 - -
Fiji Islands - - - - -
Pakistan 7,238 - - - -
Singapore 68,026 20,890 12,105 - -
Solomon Islands - - - - -
BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 50,170,533 35,986,490 48,706,814 58,752,793 68,376,207
Czechoslovakia 213,801 10,461 44,270 5,670 1,528
Finland 6,575,606 52,838 889,651 942,989 82,302
France 11,689,322 9,014,807 10,214,140 13,606,579 17,128,211
Germany 10,057,579 2,807,775 5,393,775 4,039,513 7,135,462
Greece 68,430 1,262 201,215 63,483 -
Netherlands (Holland) 13,650,031 13,037,207 4,073,503 4,863,197 3,803,990
Hungary - 10,710 2,142,537 90,046 996
Iceland 2,614 1,185 - 148,930 71,874
Italy 3,293,574 4,766,210 10,101,689 9,759,154 4,107,121
Norway 109,143 25,041 36,004 5,336,065 134,151
Portugal 133,668 115,552 341,686 88,067 20,537
Russia 13,814 - 30,087 232 -
Spain 2,662,611 1,238,736 1,133,144 1,452,492 8,026,587
Sweden 1,058,784 345,618 831,696 212,482 709,161
Switzerland 13,165,909 13,834,401 9,256,290 12,012,680 11,769,558
Canary Islands 2,340 - - - -
Yugoslavia 3,727 2,641 5,652 - -
Turkey - - - - -
Romania - - 7,093 - -
Poland 3,793 - - - -
Bulgaria 2,091 - 1,500,777 - -

11



TABLE 1.9 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Austria
Belgium
Denmark
Luxembourg
United States of America
Cuba
Dominican Republic
Haiti
Martinique

St. Croix

St. Thomas

St. Maarten
Curacao
Puerto Rico
Guadeloupe
Bonaire (Netherland Antilles)
Honduras
French Guiana
Aruba
Surinam
Argentina
Brazil

Chile
Colombia
Guatemala
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay

Peru
Venezuela
Ecuador

Costa Rica

12

TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2003

249,804
1,087,340
1,523,595
2,859
1,581,062,346
1,923,999
450,170
51,130
27,751

9,774

13,326
30,771,451
36,063,183

763

157,412
235

150

6,024
272,987
1,659,426
838,920
378,658
814,618
5,743,310
5,485,717
24,254
420,998
49,831,079
71,337

414,873

2004
49,583
227,191

174,821

1,708,051,413
1,659,575
706,380
62,795

20,358

31,490
1,073
43,564,526

35,763,911

17,631

24,836

11,018
18,978
319,615
2,347,985
1,098,073
406,775
1,375,217
5,882,562
5,496,153
95,157
273,276
47,591,361
46,373

208,796

2005
578,509
791,970

430,841

2,155,129,001
1,556,688
994,819

28,774

14,361

60

9,663
184,390,927
49,935,276

2,223

633,480

2,876,307
37,599
2,475,322
14,248,389
1,164,827
731,325
899,853
5,665,812
12,565,440
72,992
390,080
637,474
134,029

431,801

2006
89,433
430,493

1,800,924

2,518,869,269
3,869,881
2,031,102
245,608

54,001

75,679
175,735,789
93,453,044

24,536

2,023,908

18,829
37,612
488,502
3,904,297
894,145
431,176
506,147
7,835,919
12,612,433
389,370
271,474
2,409,582
67,454

1,332,747

2007

135,556
475,575
1,238,828
214
2,701,679,519
4,220,042
2,348,491

150,254

31,191
87,563,425

43,313,823

2,219,002

28,693
1,310
824,082
4,972,318
1,073,829
790,424
283,166
9,280,493
9,885,447
58,444
460,212
64,475,497
117,131

1,530,043



TABLE 1.9 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Nicaragua
Uruguay

El Salvador
Bolivia

Liberia
Morocco

Ivory Coast
Tunisia

Algeria
Lebanon

Syria

Libya

Madeira Islands
Ethiopia
Angola (West Africa)
Senegal (Africa)
Gabon (Africa)
Zaire

Iraq

Israel

Japan

Saudi Arabia
Iran

Egypt
Philippines
Formosa (Taiwan)
China

North Korea
South Korea
Kuwait

South Vietnam

Borneo

TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2003
38,253
28,029
11,635
59,076

3,076

721

267,664

180,514
22,495,379
13,357
463

38,418
63,852
5,046

627,323

804,268
4,702

8,681

2004
7,805
1,335

315
28,481

11,261

10,816
192,025
1,550,790

23,926,777

3,218
51,546
11,688
48,153

357,823

762,783

3,000

2005
20,103

8,329

6,943
71,044
30,393,407

143,148

186,225
8,273
48,935

710,875

1,168,741

2006

14,679

53,182
1,352,583
35,202,871

4,795

693,160

2007

13,773

243,543

33,214,043

4,890

716,084
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TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.9 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Afghanistan

Sumatra

Thailand

Indonesia

Tahiti

Samoa

Other Countries

NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

14

2003

80,090
82,183
13,759
17,092,499
1,823,987,983

1,874,158,516

2004

57,058
107,245
38,057
12,567,100
1,940,528,642

1,976,515,132

2005

157,704

146

2,481,647
2,518,454,964

2,567,161,778

2006

4,883,938
2,925,790,634

2,984,543,427

2007

10,553,313
3,035,427,937

3,103,804,144



TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007
TABLE 1.10

COUNTRY & YEAR
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

United Kingdom 14,337,375 11,114,426 8,884,631 9,209,435 7,131,552
Ireland (Erie) - - - - -
Antigua and Barbuda - - - - -
Bermuda 93,920 20,669 8,880 - -
Canada 4,757,286 6,025,426 16,855,431 8,974,392 36,153,859
Grenada - - - - -
Jamaica 362,925 281,530 362,937 273,197 299,450
Trinidad and Tobago 50,743 19,964 19,933 45,078 -
Turks and Caicos Islands 11,420 12,563 600 12,677 55,650
St. Kitts and Nevis - - - - -
St. Lucia - 3,642 - - -
Montserrat - - - - -
St. Vincent and the Grenadines - - - - -
Dominica - - - - -
Barbados 216,864 118,221 35,000 86,260 -
British Virgin Islands 4,252 459,656 513,696 574,436 -
Cayman Islands 4,613 5,814 18 - -
Belize - - - - -
Guyana - - - - -
South Africa - - 3,106,200 - 9,884,196
Tanzania - - - - -
Nigeria - - - - -
Kenya - - - - -
Ghana - - - - -
Malawi - - - - -
Somalia - - - - -
Sierra Leone - - - - -
Mauritius - - - - -
Zambia - - - - -
Australia 1,578,900 1,966,840 2,437,540 3,189,170 2,414,080
New Zealand - - - - -

Tonga Island - - - - -
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TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007
TABLE 1.10 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Ceylon - - - - -
Cyprus 1,023 1,135 7,454 1,636 -
Hong Kong - 443 29,836 34,241 333,447
India - - - 321 10,500
Malta - - - - -
Malaysia - - - - -
Fiji Islands - - - - -
Pakistan - - - - -
Singapore - 2,950 - - -
Solomon Islands - - - - -
BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 21,419,321 20,033,279 32,262,156 22,400,843 56,282,734
Czechoslovakia - - - - -
Finland - - - - -
France 36,173,328 33,152,685 35,366,368 39,851,672 32,874,590
Germany 12,970,367 11,730,665 30,022,330 29,655,669 15,752,702
Greece 251,756 200,799 224,475 215,522 199,859
Netherlands (Holland) 256,740 1,773 887 12,007,947 37,703,289
Hungary - - - - -
Iceland 435,352 65,350 317,575 310,050 240,134
Italy 667,672 499,822 219,644 189,010 60,853
Norway - - - - -
Portugal - - - - -
Russia - - - - -
Spain 9,087,042 9,691,848 5,273,096 2,074,623 3,686,277
Sweden - - - - -
Switzerland - - - - -
Canary Islands - - - - -
Yugoslavia - - - - -
Turkey - - - - -
Romania - - - - -
Poland - - - - -

Bulgaria - - - - -
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TABLE 1.10 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Austria

Belgium

Denmark
Luxembourg

United States of America
Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Martinique

St. Croix

St. Thomas

St. Maarten
Curacao

Puerto Rico

Guadeloupe

TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2003

250

182,006,532

45,456

6,625

295,434

Bonaire (Netherland Antilles) -

Honduras
French Guiana
Aruba
Surinam
Argentina
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Guatemala
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Venezuela
Ecuador

Costa Rica

412,320
25,200

25,200

2004

163,146,786

142,884

1,029,600

26,755

6,016

4,869

2005

164,587,732

337,111

1,836,840

16,230

329,280

11,361

4,869

2006

8,124

227,464,185

1,636,933

2,343,703

2,547,280

2,735,100

2007

222,942,624

59,060

11,702

4,708

2,677,866

2,452,083

2,984,640

89,328

14,000

519
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TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007
TABLE 1.10 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR
2003 2004 2005 2006 2007

Nicaragua - - - - -
Uruguay - - 2,875 - -
El Salvador - - - - -
Bolivia - - - - -
Liberia - - - - -
Morocco - - - - -
Ivory Coast - - - - -
Tunisia - - - - -
Algeria - - - - -
Lebanon - - - 2,214 -
Syria - - - - -
Libya - - - - -
Madeira Islands - - - - -
Ethiopia - - - - -
Angola (West Africa) - - - - -
Senegal (Africa) - - - - -
Gabon (Africa) - - - - -
Zaire - - - - -
Iraq - - - - -
Israel - - - - -
Japan - 234,000 19,016 83,955 661,749
Saudi Arabia - - - - -
Iran - - - - -
Egypt - - - - -
Philippines - - - - -
Formosa (Taiwan) - - - - -
China - - - 25,000 383,716
North Korea - - - - -
South Korea - - - - 4,825
Kuwait - - - - -
South Vietnam - - - - -

Borneo - - - - -
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TOTAL VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.10 cont’d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Afghanistan

Sumatra

Thailand

Indonesia

Tahiti

Samoa

Other Countries

NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

2003

5,870
242,695,819

264,115,140

2004

10,976
220,180,325

240,213,604

2005

10,400
238,586,967

270,849,123

2006

321,150,987

343,551,830

2007

2,400

322,806,924

379,089,658
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TOTAL VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.11
COUNTRY & YEAR

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
United Kingdom 3,062,718 3,194,014 10,990,928 12,589,088 2,792,958
Ireland (Erie) - 140,000 191,080 120,135 511,694
Antigua and Barbuda 153,667 23,412 45,724 55,637 43,615
Bermuda 192,367 197,325 131,793 205,414 195,233
Canada 2,212,593 5,813,569 2,275,599 7,495,364 2,264,996
Grenada 33,947 13,211 3,068 7,524 21,732
Jamaica 290,717 328,993 637,415 259,015 181,894
Trinidad and Tobago 155,054 262,043 55,529 268,986 200,062
Turks and Caicos Islands 261,411 764,479 1,468,406 1,703,687 6,583,758
St. Kitts and Nevis - 9,564 14,275 159,950 45,693
St. Lucia 21,511 161,870 26,579 23,523 11,970
Montserrat - - 11,000 - 20,000
St. Vincent and the Grenadines - - - - -
Dominica - - - - 3,420
Barbados 177,183 76,139 54,240 34,486 194,227
British Virgin Islands 706,963 150,448 70 12,077 2,457
Cayman Islands 302,627 336,631 128,145 371,090 127,231
Belize 18,704 282 1,200 15,847 -
Guyana 3,465 6,301 - 150 14,136
South Africa 32 5,500 1,226,600 400 52,057
Tanzania - - 50,000 - -
Nigeria - - - - 28,000
Kenya - 20,000 - - -
Ghana - 103 - - -
Malawi - - - - -
Somalia - - - - -
Sierra Leone - - - - -
Mauritius - - - - 433,577
Zambia - - - - -
Australia 56,716 - 3,845 46,650 2,606
New Zealand 26,715 41,159 - - -

Tonga Island - - - - 8,456



TOTAL VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.11 cont’'d

COUNTRY & YEAR

2003 2004 2005 2006 2007
Ceylon - - - - -
Cyprus - 3,341 3,495 1,149 3,200
Hong Kong 1,233 29,500 135,497 1,062,679 849,340
India 55 196,295 29,825 3,300 22,825
Malta - - 20,000 - -
Malaysia - - - - 8,000
Fiji Islands 3,343 - - - -
Pakistan - - - - -
Singapore 8,000 2,400 8,000 30,000 600
Solomon Islands - - - - -
BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 7,689,021 11,776,579 17,512,313 24,466,151 14,623,737
Czechoslovakia 36,250 - - - -
Finland 14,400 609,904 485,016 5,710 609,527
France 487,402 527,777 157,142 93,847 136,662
Germany 218,497 180,751 102,562 99,920 231,122
Greece 23,197 24,926 1,208 18,890 1,300
Netherlands (Holland) 218,891 306,575 404,602 359,902 39,836
Hungary 2,165 5,000 3,000 5,030 15,000
Iceland 4 468 - - -
Italy 76,360 54,082 1,230,890 134,262 60,803
Norway 28,550 428,201 56,250 147,510 5,200
Portugal 9,300 - - - 5,000
Russia - - 300 - -
Spain 133,344 18,206 102,396 5,500 152,815
Sweden 554 115,987 183,800 895,071 60,000
Switzerland 112,922 158,978 140,500 85,054 78,500
Canary Islands - - - - -
Yugoslavia - - - 713 -
Turkey 82 - - - -
Romania - - - - -
Poland - - - - -
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TOTAL VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.11 cont’'d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Bulgaria

Austria

Belgium

Denmark

Luxembourg

United States of America
Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Martinique

St. Croix

St. Thomas

St. Maarten

Curacao

Puerto Rico

Guadeloupe

Bonaire (Netherland Antilles)
Honduras

French Guiana

Aruba

Surinam

Argentina
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Guatemala
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay
Peru

Venezuela

22

2003

40,041
635,558

52,732

85,073,259
55,308
214,281
150,537
47,381
122,336
244,426
158,323
212,516
44,124
4,045
7,507

100,333

262,136

5,300

15,486
469,710
115,370
8,501
242,341
1,326,170
628,059
801

18,437

17,821

2004

10,200

147,857

142,779,913
32,632
58,608

296,857
18,883
5,201
88,490
93,124
84,200
153,210
6,697
1,384

72,093

35,309

25,000

9,413
279,670
120,703

7,329
100,330
273,225
295,765

80,416

17,814

2005

245,289

400
85,085
10,000

130,653,345
1,053
220,069
145,100
8,856
49,893
110,778
113,223
150,224
384,828

2,382

120,951

165,403

5,232
389,490
155,451

9,648
188,193
470,919
474,154

17,708
23,604

150,232

2006

8,560

60,515

169,079,046
1,090,595
110,784
202,612
7,992
142,843
152,821
240,989
229,755
398,107
12,015
21,524

152,960

145,912

188,218
1,027,488

168,842

262,558
529,309
642,262
50,616
37,171

12,450

2007

64,330

500

253,578,614
27,202
133,366

226,113

17,693
100,839
616,270
128,101
718,302

1,649

136,514

254,952

70,169
2,277,235
272,757
8,639
91,750
725,513

1,870,640

48,662

143,296



TABLE 1.11 cont’'d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Ecuador

Costa Rica
Nicaragua
Uruguay

El Salvador
Bolivia

Liberia
Morocco

Ivory Coast
Tunisia

Algeria
Lebanon

Syria

Libya

Madeira Islands
Ethiopia
Angola (West Africa)
Senegal (Africa)
Gabon (Africa)
Zaire

Iraq

Israel

Japan

Saudi Arabia
Iran

Egypt
Philippines
Formosa (Taiwan)
China

North Korea
South Korea

Kuwait

2003

18
31,517
459,031
109,381

146,133

330

2004
2,550

500

413,383
74,898

170,634

603,100

166,326

TOTAL VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

2005

406

75,371

743,031

133,093

223,074

901,796

105,605

1,620

2006
15,116

19,630

781,345
165,581
207,977

10,910

37,124

734,370

99,676

148,228

2007
5,713
71,960
1,104,260

247,736

273,612

3,444

552,907

10,061,833

45,127
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TOTAL VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND YEAR 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.11 cont’'d

COUNTRY & YEAR

Kuwait

South Vietnam
Borneo
Afghanistan
Sumatra
Thailand
Indonesia
Tahiti

Samoa

Other Countries
NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

24

2003

584,240
93,023,202

100,712,223

2004

346,665
149,320,474

161,097,053

2005

893,965
140,302,837

157,815,150

2006

325,924
179,398,234

203,864,385

2007

1,094,030
276,374,992

290,998,729



TOTAL IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE FOR CARICOM COUNTRIES 2003 - 2007

TABLE 1.12

2003
ALL COUNTRIES
Imports 13,741,658
Exports 1,484,780
Balance -12,256,878
ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
Imports 34,809
Exports 153,667
Balance 118,858
GRENADA
Imports 43,167
Exports 33,947
Balance -9,220
JAMAICA
Imports 2,030,689
Exports 653,642
Balance -1,377,047
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
Imports 9,747,006
Exports 205,797
Balance -9,541,209
ST. KITTS AND NEVIS
Imports -
Exports -
Balance -
ST.LUCIA
Imports 15,170
Exports 21,511
Balance 6,341
MONTSERRAT
Imports 23,378
Exports -
Balance -23,378
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES
Imports -
Exports -
Balance -
DOMINICA
Imports 129
Exports -
Balance -129
BARBADOS
Imports 1,823,337
Exports 394,047
Balance -1,429,290
BELIZE
Imports 7,819
Exports 18,704
Balance 10,885
GUYANA
Imports 16,154
Exports 3,465
Balance -12,689

2004

7,745,445
1,305,172
-6,440,273

68,902
23,412
-45,490

43,306
13,211
-30,095

1,718,202
610,523
-1,107,679

4,033,705
282,007
-3,751,698

9,564
9,564

77,846
165,512
87,666

1,803,484
194,360
-1,609,124

282
282

6,301
6,301

2005

13,303,428
1,266,900
-12,036,528

215,726
45,724
-170,002

1,060
3,068
2,008

1,432,273
1,000,352
-431,921

7,075,119
75,462
-6,999,657

14,275
14,275

5,160
26,579
21,419

476
11,000
10,524

2,485,410
89,240
-2,396,170

2,012,112
1,200
-2,010,912
76,092

-76,092

2006

18,548,874
1,229,653
-17,319,221

2,627,464
55,637
-2,571,827

7,524
7,524

1,433,188
532,212
-900,976

11,443,115
314,064
-11,129,051

159,950
159,950

1,582
23,523
21,941

2,993,489
120,746
-2,872,743

15,847
15,847

50,036
150
-49,886

2007

21,627,427
1,036,199
-20,591,228

58,072
43,615
-14,457

657
21,732
21,075

1,619,684
481,344
-1,138,340

15,838,414
200,062
-15,638,352

45,693
45,693

19,871
11,970
-7,901

216,801
20,000
-196,801

3,420
3,420

3,824,065
194,227
-3,629,838

49,863
14,136
-35,727
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TOTAL IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY PRINCIPAL TRADING AREAS

TABLE 1.13

ALL COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

UNITED KINGDOM
Imports
Exports
Balance

CANADA
Imports
Exports
Balance

U.S.A.
Imports
Exports
Balance

CARIBBEAN COMMONWEALTH
COUNTRIES

Imports

Exports

Balance

EUROPEAN COMMON-MARKET
COUNTRIES

Imports

Exports

Balance

O.P.E.C
Imports
Exports
Balance

OTHER COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

2003

1,874,158,516
364,827,363
-1,509,331,153

16,522,755
17,400,093
877,338

14,582,184
6,969,879
-7,612,305

1,581,062,346
267,079,791
-1,313,982,555

15,348,773
3,062,353
-12,286,420

41,462,054
51,757,797
10,295,743

50,006,040
17,821
-49,988,219

155,174,364
18,539,629
-136,634,735

2003 -2007

2004

1,976,515,132
401,310,657
-1,575,204,475

11,088,294
14,308,440
3,220,146

14,025,444
11,838,995
-2,186,449

1,708,051,413
305,926,699
-1,402,124,714

8,694,852
3,252,757
-5,442,095

30,038,594
46,741,987
16,703,393

47,940,222
2,550
-47,937,672

156,676,313
19,239,229
-137,437,084

2005

2,567,161,778
428,664,273
-2,138,497,505

15,191,399
19,875,559
4,684,160

14,048,007
19,131,030
5,083,023

2,155,129,001
295,241,077
-1,859,887,924

14,376,640
3,518,508
-10,858,132

31,173,428
67,790,990
36,617,562

926,565
150,638
-775,927

336,316,738
22,956,471
-313,360,267

2006

2,984,543,427
547,416,215
-2,437,127,212

11,657,802
21,798,523
10,140,721

24,911,329
16,469,756
-8,441,573

2,518,869,269
396,543,231
-2,122,326,038

18,983,136
4,109,034
-14,874,102

34,796,461
82,589,563
47,793,102

2,541,079
27,566
-2,513,513

372,784,351
25,878,542
-346,905,809

2007

3,103,804,144
670,088,387
-2,433,715,757

17,231,360
9,924,510
-7,306,850

22,422,651
38,418,855
15,996,204

2,701,679,519
476,521,238
-2,225,158,281

22,381,097
8,000,528
-14,380,569

34,220,409
87,436,381
53,215,972

64,616,262
171,296
-64,444,966

241,252,846
49,615,579
-191,637,267
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VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE (SITC)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.1

IMPORTS

Oil Trade
Other Merchandise

EXPORTS

Oil Trade
Other Merchandise

BALANCE OF TRADE

B$
2008
3,230,279,465

847,042,083
2,383,237,382

701,532,861

141,523,479
560,009,382

-2,528,746,604
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VALUE OF IMPORTS AND EXPORTS CLASSIFIED BY SECTIONS OF COMMODITY (SITS)

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.2

SECTION OF COMMODITY

0 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS

1 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

2 CRUDE MINERALS, INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS

3 MINERAL FUELS, LUBRICANTS AND RELATED MATERIALS

4 ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS

5 CHEMICALS

6 MANUFACTURED GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY BY MATERIALS

7 MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

8 MISCELLNEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

9 COMMODITIES AND TRANSACTIONS NOT CLASSIFIED
ACCORDING TO KIND

TOTAL

IMPORTS

2008

429,643,200

68,887,252

75,511,411

847,042,083

8,610,285

287,763,744

444,241,272

642,825,767

299,821,464

125,932,987

3,230,279,465

B$

EXPORTS

2008

84,008,311

44,836,163

56,344,037

141,523,479

14,582

251,013,559

45,485,699

67,562,446

10,730,060

14,525

701,532,861
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC AND RE EXPORTS CLASSIFIED BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC)

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.3

SECTION OF COMMODITY

0 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS

1 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

2 CRUDE MINERALS, INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS

3 MINERAL FUELS, LUBRICANTS AND RELATED MATERIALS

4 ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS

5 CHEMICALS

6 MANUFACTURED GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY BY MATERIALS

7 MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

8 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

9 COMMODITIES AND TRANSACTIONS NOT CLASSIFIED
ACCORDING TO KIND

TOTAL

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS

82,267,280

44,240,209

46,479,605

226,084,270

10,223,606

274,983

60,637

4,520

409,635,110

B$

RE-EXPORTS

1,741,031

595,954

9,864,432

141,523,479

14,582

24,929,289

35,262,093

67,287,463

10,669,423

10,005

291,897,751
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VALUE OF IMPORTS INTO THE BAHAMAS CLASSIFIED BY REGION AND BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.4

OTHER BRITISH
UNITED UNITED OTHER
KINGDOM COMMONWEALTH STATES COUNTRIES

SECTIONS OF COMMODITY COUNTRIES
0 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 2,832,882 4,958,684 410,302,198 11,549,436
1 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 122,195 1,403,257 53,509,629 13,852,171
2 CRUDE MINERALS, INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS 106,271 871,376 74,207,176 326,588
3 MINERAL FUELS LUBRICANTS AND RELATED MATERIALS 132,704 35,341,312 578,819,190 232,748,877
4 ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS 10,282 7,875 8,416,408 175,720
5 CHEMICALS 1,396,125 2,645,385 269,130,883 14,591,351
6 MANUFACTURED GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY BY MATERIALS 906,653 2,763,187 419,386,144 21,186,225
7 MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 4,457,504 10,267,156 592,966,109 35,134,998
8 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 3,987,335 1,995,349 278,394,866 15,443,914
9 COMMODITIES AND TRANSACTION NOT CLASSIFIED 355 752 125,930,657 286

ACCORDING TO KIND

TOTAL 13,952,306 60,254,333 2,811,063,260 345,009,566

B$

TOTAL

429,643,200

68,887,252

75,511,411

847,042,083

8,610,285

287,763,744

444,242,209

642,825,767

299,821,464

125,932,050

3,230,279,465



[

VALUE OF EXPORTS FROM THE BAHAMAS CLASSIFIED BY REGION AND BY SECTIONS OF COMMODITY (SITC)

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.5

SECTIONS OF COMMODITY

0 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS

1 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO

2 CRUDE MINERALS, INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS

3 MINERAL FUELS LUBRICANTS AND RELATED MATERIALS

4 ANIMAL AND VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS

5 CHEMICALS

6 MANUFACTURED GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY BY MATERIALS

7 MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT

8 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES

9 COMMODITIES AND TRANSACTION NOT CLASSIFIED
ACCORDING TO KIND

TOTAL

UNITED KINGDOM

3,650

920

694,503

6,916,809

66,029

313,735

927,914

8,923,560

OTHER BRITISH

COMMONWEALTH
COUNTRIES

1,949,221

75

4,057,115

12,627,540

50,722,473

4,282,492

1,877,393

255,849

1,208

75,773,366

UNITED
STATES

56,887,014

1,844,536

45,223,593

123,789,959

4,024

158,949,953

32,155,497

57,830,601

4,850,573

13,317

481,549,067

OTHER
COUNTRIES

25,168,426

42,990,632

6,368,826

5,105,980

10,558

34,424,324

8,981,681

7,540,717

4,695,724

135,286,868

B$

TOTAL

84,008,311

44,836,163

56,344,037

141,523,479

14,582

251,013,559

45,485,699

67,562,446

10,730,060

14,525

701,532,861



VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY COUNTRY
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.6

COUNTRIES

001

002

010

013

014

016

017

018

019

022

023

024

025

026

027

028

029

031

032

041

042

043

044

045

046

047

048

049

United Kingdom
Ireland (Erie)
Antigua and Barbuda
Bermuda

Canada

Grenada

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago
Turks and Caicos Islands
St. Kitts and Nevis
St. Lucia

Montserrat

St. Vincent and the Grenadines
Dominica

Barbados

British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Belize

Guyana

South Africa
Tanzania

Nigeria

Kenya

Ghana

Malawi

Somalia

Sierra Leone

Mauritius

IMPORTS
13,952,306
380,254
125,274
356,973
11,442,633
37,433
1,492,132
36,390,923
122,876
23

5,497

2,384,815

27,465

181,544

338,990

185,177

EXPORTS
8,923,560
111,818
56,760
183,897
36,373,848
17,852
951,990
1,076,739
13,524,027
26,229
2,057
316,645
2,650
122,649
4,352
151,473
453,980
44,594
3,226,824
13,192

13,507,035

50,000

B$

BALANCE OF
TRADE

-5,028,746
-268,436
-68,514
-173,076
24,931,215
-19,581
-540,142
-35,314,184
13,401,151
26,206
-3,440
316,645
2,650
-2,262,166
-23,113
151,473
453,980
-136,950
2,887,834
13,192

13,321,858

50,000

33



34

VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY COUNTRY
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.6 cont’d

COUNTRIES

050 Zambia

051 Australia

052 New Zealand
053 Tonga Island
061 Ceylon

062 Cyprus

063 Hong Kong

064 India

065 Malta

066 Malaysia

067 Fiji Islands

068 Pakistan

069 Singapore

070 Solomon Islands
BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL
103 Czechoslovakia
105 Finland

106 France

107 Germany

108 Greece

109 Netherlands (Holland)
110 Hungary

111 Iceland

112 Italy

113 Norway

114 Portugal

115 Russia

116 Spain

IMPORTS
5,648,764

23,646

1,090,072

19,810

32
74,206,639
9,257
17,255
10,902,305
3,210,808
549
3,241,545

83,382

3,195,895

130,928

1,650,978

EXPORTS
2,171,239

1,000

76,898
2,785,729
194,944
24,390

64,094

11,261
225,200

84,696,926
90,061
25,237,842
30,847,241
489,765

21,316,111

80,044
181,886
174,617

3,000

1,495,940

B$

BALANCE OF

TRADE
-3,477,525

-22,646

76,898
1,695,657
194,944
4,580

64,094

11,261
225,200
-32
10,490,287
-9,257
72,806
14,335,537
27,636,433
489,216
18,074,566
-83,382
80,044
-3,014,009
174,617
-130,928
3,000

-155,038



VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY COUNTRY

TABLE 2.6 cont’d

COUNTRIES

117 Sweden

118 Switzerland

119 Canary Islands

121 Yugoslavia

122 Turkey

123 Romania

124 Poland

125 Bulgaria

127 Austria

128 Belgium

129 Denmark

131 Luxembourg

201 United States of America
203 Cuba

204 Dominican Republic
205 Haiti

206 Martinique

207 st. Croix

208 St. Thomas

209 St. Maarten

211 Curacao

212 Puerto Rico

213 Guadeloupe

214 Bonaire (Netherland Antilles)
215 Honduras

216 French Guiana

217 Aruba

218 Surinam

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

IMPORTS
587,929

11,376,224

201,719

66,163
879,245
1,272,586
2,811,063,260
8,179,915
4,347,940
171,433

6,523

683
65,474,725
7,123,730
428

1,945,418

143

EXPORTS
230,970

3,749,664

301,620

38,248
15,000
481,549,067
4,387,046
103,782
229,189
35,435
20,156
79,709
209,416
375,274
8,822,139
1,500
7,093
211,563

2,318,463

B$

BALANCE OF
TRADE

-356,959

-7,626,560

99,901

-66,163
-840,997
-1,257,586
-2,329,514,193
-3,792,869
-4,244,158
57,756

28,912

20,156

79,709
208,733
-65,099,451
1,698,409
1,072

7,093
-1,733,855

2,318,320
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VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY COUNTRY

TABLE 2.6 cont’d

COUNTRIES

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

Argentina
Brazil

Chile
Colombia
Guatemala
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay
Peru
Venezuela
Ecuador
Costa Rica
Nicaragua
Uruguay

El Salvador
Bolivia
Liberia
Morocco
Ivory Coast
Tunisia
Algeria
Lebanon
Syria

Libya
Madeira Islands

Ethiopia

Angola (West Africa)

Senegal (Africa)

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

IMPORTS
765,523
2,388,769
1,404,350
692,645
507,966
6,668,154
7,963,903
98,854
919,488
168,311,465
218,936
1,620,134

38,375

89

3,251

EXPORTS
4,628,520
1,949,219

271,886
2,520
275,771
9,552,251
1,269,245
12,155
32,000

15,143

8,109
1,712,260
162,430

305,371

131,093

2,148,482

B$

BALANCE OF
TRADE

3,862,997
-439,550
-1,132,464
-690,125
-232,195
2,884,097
-6,694,658
-86,699
-887,488
-168,296,322
-218,936
-1,612,025
-38,375
1,712,260
162,341
305,371

-3,251

131,093

2,148,482



VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE BY COUNTRY

TABLE 2.6 cont’d

COUNTRIES

413 Gabon (Africa)
414 Zaire

501 Iraq

502 Israel

503 Japan

504 Saudi Arabia
505 Iran

506 Egypt

507 Philippines
508 Formosa (Taiwan)
509 China

510 North Korea
511 South Korea
512 Kuwait

513 South Vietnam
514 Borneo

515 Afghanistan
516 Sumatra

517 Thailand

518 Indonesia
519 Tahiti

520 Samoa

601 Other Countries

NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

IMPORTS

100,954
26,322,446
1,654
42,018

355,561

2,507,325

3,156,072,826

3,230,279,465

EXPORTS

67,246
2,766,779
1,279,215

9,778
129,660
131,993

2,247,601
11,844

179,856

160,236

6,916
4,602

20

4,761,893
616,835,935

701,532,861

B$

BALANCE OF
TRADE

-33,708
-23,555,667
1,277,561
-32,240
-225,901
131,993
2,247,601
11,844

179,856

160,236

6,916
4,602

20

2,254,568
-2,539,236,891

-2,528,746,604
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VALUE OF IMPORTS AND EXPORTS INTO AND FROM THE BAHAMAS FOR CARICOM COUNTRIES CLASSIFIED BY
SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC) FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

B$
TABLE 2.7 IMPORTS EXPORTS
SECTION 2008 2008
0 FOOD AND LIVE ANIMALS 490,722 33,639
1 BEVERAGES AND TOBACCO 815,920 -
2 CRUDE MINERALS, INEDIBLE EXCEPT FUELS 33,480 2,181,643
3 MINERALS, FUELS, LUBRICANTS AND RELATED MATERIALS 35,292,094 -
4 ANIMALS AND VEGETABLE OILS AND FATS - -
5 CHEMICALS 1,291,830 252,652
6 MANUFACTURED GOODS CLASSIFIED CHIEFLY BY MATERIALS 590,748 73,704
7 MACHINERY AND TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 1,593,526 470,593
8 MISCELLANEOUS MANUFACTURED ARTICLES 509,321 59,194
9 COMMODITIES AND TRANSACTION NOT CLASSIFIED - 720

ACCORDING TO KIND

TOTAL 40,617,641 3,072,145



VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE FOR CARICOM COUNTRIES

TABLE 2.8

ALL COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

ANTIGUA AND BARBUDA
Imports
Exports
Balance

GRENADA
Imports
Exports
Balance

JAMAICA
Imports
Exports
Balance

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
Imports
Exports
Balance

ST. KITTS AND NEVIS
Imports
Exports
Balance

ST. LUCIA
Imports
Exports
Balance

MONTSERRAT
Imports

Exports
Balance

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES

Imports
Exports
Balance

DOMINICA
Imports
Exports
Balance

BARBADOS
Imports
Exports
Balance

BELIZE
Imports
Exports
Balance

GUYANA
Imports
Exports
Balance

B$
TOTAL

40,617,641
3,072,145
-37,545,496

125,274
56,760
-68,514

37,433
17,852
-19,581

1,492,132
951,990
-540,142

36,390,923
1,076,739
-35,314,184

23
26,229
26,206

5,497
2,057
-3,440

316,645
316,645

2,650
2,650

2,384,815
122,649
-2,262,166

453,980
453,980

181,544
44,594
-136,950
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VALUE OF IMPORTS, EXPORTS AND BALANCE OF TRADE CLASSIFIED BY PRINCIPAL

TRADING AREAS FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.9

ALL COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

UNITED KINGDOM
Imports
Exports
Balance

CANADA
Imports
Exports
Balance

U.S.A.
Imports
Exports
Balance

CARIBBEAN COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES

COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

EUROPEAN COMMON-MARKET

COUNTRIES
Imports
Exports
Balance

O.P.E.C
Imports
Exports
Balance

OTHER COUNTRIES

Imports
Exports
Balance

B$
TOTAL

3,230,279,465
701,532,861
-2,528,746,604

13,952,306
8,923,560
-5,028,746

11,442,633
36,373,848
24,931,215

2,811,063,260
481,549,067
-2,329,514,193

41,124,955
16,935,894
-24,189,061

23,082,638
77,748,146
54,665,508

168,759,250
14,811,171
-153,948,079

160,854,423
65,191,175
-95,663,248



TABLE 2.10

SECTIONS

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section

Section 10.

Section 11.

Section 12.

Section 13.

Section 14.

Section 15.

Section 16.

Section 17.

Section 18.

Section 19.

Section 20.

Section 21.

Section 22.

TOTAL

VALUE OF IMPORTS, DOMESTIC EXPORTS AND RE EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (HS)

1.

2.

3.

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

DESCRIPTIONS IMPORTS
Live Animals Animal Products 144,139,347
Vegetable Products 108,651,284
Animal or Vegetable Fats Oils & Their Cleavage Products Prepared 13,419,196
Edible Fats Animal or Vegetable Waxes

Prepared FoodStuffs Beverages Spirits Vinegar Tobacco & Manufactured 255,355,885
Substitutes

Mineral Products 887,712,890
Products of The Chemical or Allied Industries 220,023,408
Plastics & Articles Thereof Rubber & Articles Thereof 141,285,222
Raw Hides & skin Leather Furskins & Articles Thereof Saddlery 11,064,044

Harness Travel Goods Handbags & Similar Containers Articles
of Animal Gut (Other Than Silk-Worm Gut)

Wood and Articles of Wood Charcoal Cork & Articles of Cork 99,540,515
Manufactures of Staw Esparto or Other Plaiting Materials
Basketware & Wickerwork

Pulp of Wood Other Fibrous Cellulosic Material Recovered 72,419,558
(Waste & Scrap) Paper or Paperboard Paper & Paperboard
Articles Thereof

Textiles and Textile Articles 63,210,887

Footwear Headgear Umbrellas Sun Umbrellas Walking-Stick 23,261,756
Seat-Sicks Whips Riding-Crops & Parts Thereof Prepared
Feather & Articles Atrtificial Flowers Articles of Human Hair

Articles of Stone Plaster Cement Asbestos Mica or Similar Materials 70,928,597
Ceramic Products Glass & Glassware

Natural or Cultured Pearls Precious or Semi-Precious Stones Precious 3,615,949
Metal Metals Clad With Precious Metal & Articles Thereof Imitation
Jewellery Coin

Base Metal and Atrticles of Base Metal 199,004,358
Machinery and Mechanical Appliances Electrical Equipment Parts Thereof 423,413,200
Sound Recorders & Reproducers Television Image Sound Recorders &

Reproducers Part & Accessories of Such Articles

Vehicles Aircraft Vessels & Associated Transport Equipment 219,320,201
Optical Photographic Cinematographic Measuring Checking 39,373,176

Precision Medical Surgical Instruments Apparatus Clocks Watches
Musical Instruments Parts & Accessories Thereof

Arms & Ammunition Parts & Accessories Thereof 391,489
Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 106,068,946
Work of Art Collectors' Pieces & Antiques 127,779,225
Human Remains 300,332

3,230,279,465

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS
82,586,765

1,479,348

44,250,863

44,589,850

75,916,058

150,208,265

1,125

12,152

1,174

2,700

210

8,969

1,100

10,279,327

274,983

17,701

4,520

409,635,110

B$

RE-
EXPORTS
1,206,661
155,704

10,948

1,084,720

141,690,572
23,585,560
3,009,008

167,302

2,110,829

1,943,058

5,293,101

30,296

374,765

185,268

35,204,760

45,205,383

21,911,295

3,089,736

335,359
1,084,783
4,212,838

5,805

291,897,751
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TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS, DOMESTIC EXPORTS AND RE EXPORTS BY CHAPTER OF COMMODITY (HS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.11

CHAPTERS
Chapter 1.
Chapter 2.
Chapter 3.

Chapter 4.

Chapter 5.

Chapter 6.

Chapter 7.
Chapter 8.
Chapter 9.
Chapter 10.
Chapter 11.

Chapter 12.

Chapter 13.
Chapter 14.

Chapter 15.

Chapter 16.

Chapter 17.
Chapter 18.
Chapter 19.
Chapter 20.
Chapter 21.
Chapter 22.
Chapter 23.
Chapter 24.
Chapter 25.
Chapter 26.

Chapter 27.

Chapter 28.

Chapter 29.

Chapter 30.

DESCRIPTIONS

Live Animals

Meat & Edible-Meat Offal

Fish & Crustaceans Molluscs & Other Aquatic Invertebrates

Dairy Produce Bird's Eggs Natural Honey Edible
Products of Animal Origin n.e.s.

Products of Animal Origin n.e.s.

Live Trees & Other Plants Bulbs Roots & the Like
Cut Flower & Ornamental Foliage

Edible Vegetables and Certain Roots & Tubers
Edible Fruit & Nuts Peel of Citrus Fruit or Melons
Coffee Tea Mate & Spices

Cereals

Products of the Milling Industry

QOil Seeds & Oleaginous Fruits Miscellaneous Grains Seeds
& Fruit Industrial or Medicinal Plants Straw & Fodder

Lac Gums Resins & Other Vegetable Saps & Extracts
Vegetable Plaiting Materials Vegetable Products n.e.s. or Included

Animal or Vegetable Fats & Oils & Their Cleavage Products Prepared
Edible Fats Animal or Vegetable Waxes

Preparations of Meat Fish Crustaceans Molluscs or Other
Aquatic Invertebrates

Sugars and Sugar Confectionery

Cocoa and Cocoa Preparations

Preparations of Cereals Flour Starch or Milk Pastry cooks Products
Preparations of Vegetables Fruit Nuts or Other Parts of Plants
Miscellaneous Edible Preparations

Beverages Spirits & Vinegar

Residues & Waste from the Food Industries Prepared Animal Fodder
Tobacco & Manufactured Tobacco Substitutes

Salt Sulphur Earths & Stone Plastering Materials Lime & Cement
Ores Slag & Ash

Mineral Fuels Mineral Oils & Products of their Distillation
Bituminous Substances Mineral Waxes

Inorganic Chemicals Organic or Inorganic Compounds of Precious
or Rare-Earth Metals of Radioactive Elements or Isotopes

Organic Chemicals

Pharmaceutical Products

IMPORTS
3,494,497
87,680,315
13,246,975

39,423,752

293,808

11,534,188

36,373,180
27,656,296

5,587,096
11,381,055
14,194,818

1,678,724

229,273
16,654

13,419,196

34,703,543

12,924,050
4,521,891
36,838,245
30,440,214
52,891,006
66,476,235
11,732,169
4,828,532
35,702,818
69,550

851,940,522

34,217,684

19,006,436

35,390,930

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS

100

81,446,592

77,634

1,062,439

95,344

732,300

651,704

10,494

160

43,445,027

795,182

44,589,850

196,500

75,459,784

235,683

B$

RE-EXPORTS
22,150

320

1,066,599

117,392

200

300

703

8,296
30,253
6,162

109,990

10,948

56,182

155,002

162,814
303
111,101
317,048
423
281,847
43,055
120,104

141,527,413

617,136

41,809

1,822,578



TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS, DOMESTIC EXPORTS AND RE EXPORTS BY CHAPTER OF COMMODITY (HS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.11 cont’'d

CHAPTERS
Chapter 31.

Chapter 32.

Chapter 33.

Chapter 34

Chapter 35.

Chapter 36.

Chapter 37.
Chapter 38.
Chapter 39.

Chapter 40.

Chapter 41.

Chapter 42.

Chapter 43.
Chapter 44
Chapter 45.

Chapter 46.

Chapter 47.

Chapter 48.

Chapter 49.

Chapter 50.
Chapter 51.
Chapter 52.

Chapter 53.

Chapter 54.

Chapter 55.

Chapter 56.

DESCRIPTIONS

Fertilizers

Tanning or Dyeing Extracts Tannins & Their Derivatives Dyes
Pigments & Other Colouring Matter Paints & Varnishes Putty & Other
Mastics Inks

Essential Oils & Resinoids Perfumery Cosmetic or Toilet Preparations
Soap Organic Surface-Active Agents Washing Lubricating Preparations
& Similar Artificial Prepared Waxes Polishing Scouring Preparation
Candles Articles Modelling Pastes Dental Waxes

Albuminoidal Substances Modified Starches Glues Enzymes

Explosives Pyrotechnic Products Matches Pyrophoric Alloys Certain
Combustible Preparations

Photographic or Cinematographic Goods

Miscellaneous Chemical Products

Plastics & Articles Thereof

Rubber & Articles Thereof

Raw Hides Skins Leather Furskins & Articles Thereof Saddlery
Harness

Travel Handbags & Similar Containers Articles of Animal Gut

Articles of Leather Saddlery Harness Travel Goods Handbags
& Similar Containers Atrticles of Animal Gut

Furskins & Artificial Fur Manufactures Thereof
Wood & Articles of Wood Charcoal
Cork and Articles of Cork

Manufactures of Straw Esparto or Other Plaiting Materials Basket ware
& Wickerwork

Pulp of Wood or of Fibrous Cellulosic Material Recovered (Waste &
Scrap)
Paper or Paperboard

Paper & Paperboard Articles of Paper Pulp Paper or Paperboard

Printed Books Newspapers Pictures & Other Products of the Printing
Industry Manuscripts Typescripts & Plans

Silk
Wool Fine or Coarse Animal Hair Horsehair Yarn & Woven Fabrics
Cotton

Other Vegetable Textile Fibers Paper Yarn & Woven Fabrics
of Paper Yarn

Man-made Filaments
Man-made Staple Fibers
Wadding Felt & Nonwovens Special Yarns Twine Cordage Ropes

Cables
& Articles Thereof

IMPORTS
3,677,714

31,441,435

36,742,024

26,467,808

2,714,800

1,625,771

996,097
27,742,709
112,802,142

21,260,089

146,587

10,909,891
6,017
98,817,994

186,170

516,442

113,114

53,368,181

18,938,263
140,920
153,175

1,270,422

17,470

152,582

745,978

1,449,160

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS

180

23,211

700

150,207,165

1,100

1,125

12,152

86

1,088

B$

RE-EXPORTS
883

507,793

20,215,909

10,533

11,558

40,080

43,729
273,552
2,098,815

323,324

167,002
300

2,110,664

165

50

182,883

1,760,125

1,773

400

4,841

33,030

43
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TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS, DOMESTIC EXPORTS AND RE EXPORTS BY CHAPTER OF COMMODITY (HS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.11 cont’'d

CHAPTERS
Chapter 57.

Chapter 58.

Chapter 59.

Chapter 60.
Chapter 61.
Chapter 62.

Chapter 63.

Chapter 64.
Chapter 65.

Chapter 66.

Chapter 67.

Chapter 68.
Chapter 69.
Chapter 70.

Chapter 71.

Chapter 72.
Chapter 73.
Chapter 74.
Chapter 75.
Chapter 76.
Chapter 78.
Chapter 79.
Chapter 80.
Chapter 81.

Chapter 82.

Chapter 83.

Chapter 84.

Chapter 85.

DESCRIPTIONS
Carpets & Other Textile Floor Coverings

Special Woven Fabrics Tufted Textile Fabrics Lace Tapestries
Trimmings Embroidery

Impregnated Coated Covered or Laminated Fabrics Textile Articles
of a Kind Suitable for Industrial Use

Knitted or Crocheted Fabrics
Articles of Apparel & Clothing Accessories Knitted or Crocheted
Articles of Apparel & Clothing Accessories not Knitted or Crocheted

Other Made up Textile Articles Sets Worn Clothing & Worn Textile
Articles Rags

Footwear Gaiters & the Like Parts of Such Articles
Headgear and Parts Thereof

Umbrellas Sun Umbrellas Walking-Sticks Seat-Sticks W hips
Riding-Crops & Parts Thereof

Prepared Feathers Down & Atrticles Made of Feathers or Down
Artificial Flowers Articles of Human Hair

Articles of Stone Plaster Cement Asbestos Mica or Similar Materials
Ceramic Products

Glass & Glassware

Natural or Cultured Pearls of Semi-Precious Stones Precious Metals
Metal Clad with Precious Metals & Articles Thereof

Imitation Jewellery Coin

Iron & Steel

Articles of Iron or Steel

Copper & Atrticles Thereof

Nickel & Articles Thereof

Aluminum & Articles Thereof

Lead & Articles Thereof

Zinc & Articles Thereof

Tin & Articles Thereof

Other Base Metals Cermets Articles Thereof

Tools Implements Cutlery Spoons Forks of Base Metal
& Parts of Base Metal

Miscellaneous Articles of Base Metal

Nuclear Reactors Boilers Machinery & Mechanical Appliances
Parts Thereof

Electrical Machinery Equipment & Parts Thereof Sound Recorders
Reproducers Television Image Parts & Accessories of Such Articles

IMPORTS
5,568,981

980,988

655,000
116,764
15,276,460
21,344,708

15,318,822

18,205,355
1,704,035

751,172

2,601,194
29,264,024
22,388,187

19,276,386

3,615,949

22,423,745
106,400,514
4,167,606
145,101
40,515,473
49,620
563,715
94,103
71,734

11,526,810

13,055,937

248,138,667

175,274,533

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS

20

300

2,380

210

2,305

6,664

1,100

22,420

10,042,280

B$

RE-EXPORTS
238,070

552

1,683

35,318
106,797

4,870,637

23,285
2,156

2,755

2,100
61,653
137,877

175,235

185,268

16,900,558
8,344,842
336,199
1,510

4,442,967

51,478
1,030,272

3,651,138

445,796

32,542,730

12,662,653



TOTAL VALUE OF IMPORTS, DOMESTIC EXPORTS AND RE EXPORTS BY CHAPTER OF COMMODITY (HS)
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 2.11 cont’'d

CHAPTERS

Chapter 86.

Chapter 87.

Chapter 88.

Chapter 89.

Chapter 90.

Chapter 91.
Chapter 92.

Chapter 93.

Chapter 94.

Chapter 95.
Chapter 96.
Chapter 97.
Chapter 98.

TOTAL

DESCRIPTIONS

Railway or Tramway Locomotives Rolling-Stock & Parts Thereof
Railway

Tramway Track Fixtures Fittings Mechanical Traffic Signaling
Equipment

Vehicles Other Than Railway or Tramway Rolling-Stock Parts
& Accessories Thereof

Aircraft Spacecraft and Parts Thereof

Ships Boats & floating Structures

Optical Photographic Cinematographic Measuring Checking Precision

Medical Surgical Instruments Apparatus & Parts Thereof

Clocks & Watches & Parts Thereof

Musical Instruments Parts & Accessories of Such Articles

Arms & Ammunition Parts & Accessories Thereof

Furniture Bedding Mattresses Mattress Supports Cushions Similar
Stuffed

Lamps Lighting Fittings n.e.s. or Included llluminated Signs Name-
Plates

& the Furnishings Like Prefabricated Buildings

Toys games Sports Requisites Parts & Accessories Thereof
Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles

Works of Art Collectors Pieces & Antiques

Human Remains

IMPORTS

116,802

167,893,812

5,740,868

45,568,719

20,892,916
17,497,176
983,084

391,489

84,523,762
14,904,822
6,563,512
127,779,225
7,641,088

3,230,279,465

DOMESTIC
EXPORTS

274,983

8,700

9,000

4,520

409,635,110

B$

RE-EXPORTS

40,957

12,206,854

1,266,265

8,397,219

2,660,276
370,835
58,625

335,359

483,863
480,306
120,414
4,212,838
592,874

291,897,751

45
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TABLE 3.1
PORT OF ENTRY
NEW PROVIDENCE

GRAND BAHAMA
Freeport
West End

ABACO

Green Turtle Cay

Grand Cay

Marsh Harbour

Sandy Point & Spanish Cay
Snake Cay

Treasure Cay

ANDROS

Fresh Creek

San Andros

Andros Port Coleby Bay
Congo Town

BIMINI

AUTHUR'S TOWN CAT ISLAND
CHUB CAY

ELEUTHERA

Rock Sound

Governors Harbour
Hatchet Bay

N.E.A.S

Harbour Island

EXUMA, GEORGE TOWN
INAGUA

MAYAGUANA

CAT CAY

SAN SALVADOR

GREAT HARBOUR CAY
STELLA MARIS LONG ISLAND

TOTAL

TOTAL IMPORTS BY PORT OF ENTRY, ISLAND AND YEAR 2008

1st Qtr
562,908,973
159,331,663
154,703,387
4,628,276

33,119,912
1,563,678

31,450,991
10,610

94,633
2,621,531
599,206
1,841,902
180,423
2,252,678
2,071,839
4,553,163
19,299,775
165,767
7,568,539

8,412,288
3,153,181

13,154,830

1,644,718

799,342
451,219
3,097,126
2,836,164

808,142,933

2nd Qtr
613,993,404
161,326,327
157,917,388
3,408,939

32,123,256
1,867,361

30,014,468
11,770

229,657
2,219,270
454,602
1,562,504
202,164
2,629,630
2,336,252
956,707
19,734,596
241,888
5,420,596

10,331,204
3,740,908

10,289,707

1,564,378

685,734
490,519
568,873
3,472,742

852,391,395

3rd Qtr
525,238,064
147,752,854
139,314,941
8,437,913

41,662,035
631,642

40,980,712

49,681
2,237,878
479,166
1,588,149
170,563
1,434,306
1,604,373
1,324,092
12,699,285
44,257
4,865,459

5,467,209
2,322,360

11,361,625

1,330,234

631,669
792,742
306,046
22,037,556

770,412,759

4th Qtr
510,727,950
210,323,346
205,513,149
4,810,197

31,688,189
615,875

30,983,267
31,790

57,257
2,128,624
576,836
1,304,076
247,712
15,939,228
1,553,491
706,073
12,677,495
324,606
5,766,603

2,728,101
3,858,185

6,532,948
2,881,361
5,457
1,184,520
670,985
374,815
1,937,896

799,332,378

Total
2,212,868,391
678,734,190
657,448,865
21,285,325

138,593,392
4,678,556

133,429,438
54,170

431,228
9,207,303
2,109,810
6,296,631

800,862

22,255,842
7,565,955
7,540,035

64,411,151

776,518

23,621,197

26,938,802
13,074,634

41,339,110
7,420,691
5,457
3,301,265
2,405,465
4,346,860
30,284,358

3,230,279,465
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VALUE OF IMPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC) AND QUARTERS

TABLE 3.2

SECTION OF COMMODITY

0 Food and Live Animals

1 Beverages and Tobacco

2 Crude Minerals, Inedible Except Fuels

3 Mineral Fuels Lubricants and Related Materials

4 Animals and Vegetable Oils Fats and Waxes

5 Chemicals and Related Products n.e.s

6 Manufactured Goods Classified Chiefly
by Materials

7 Machinery and Transport Equipment

8 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles

9 Commodities and Transaction not Classified
Elsewhere in SITC

TOTAL

1st Qtr

105,817,609

16,560,491

18,473,729

211,263,580

2,015,606

66,337,953

104,088,344

173,869,948

77,825,765

31,889,908

808,142,933

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

2nd Qtr

111,237,553

18,237,486

17,310,167

252,626,417

2,939,446

78,089,358

97,724,065

168,196,849

73,161,826

32,868,228

852,391,395

2008

3rd Qtr

109,548,937

18,382,680

20,482,726

189,661,054

2,094,983

64,553,875

123,603,531

143,077,538

69,238,952

29,768,483

770,412,759

4th Qtr

103,039,101

15,706,595

19,244,789

193,491,032

1,560,250

78,782,558

118,826,269

157,681,432

79,594,921

31,405,431

799,332,378

B$

Total

429,643,200

68,887,252

75,511,411

847,042,083

8,610,285

287,763,744

444,242,209

642,825,767

299,821,464

125,932,050

3,230,279,465
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC) AND QUARTERS
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.3 B$
2008
SECTION OF COMMODITY
1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Total

0 Food and Live Animals 18,766,151 15,469,653 14,364,695 33,666,781 82,267,280
1 Beverages and Tobacco 4,469,213 14,993,172 15,729,915 9,047,909 44,240,209
2 Crude Minerals, Inedible Except Fuels 12,438,215 11,703,391 12,951,994 9,386,005 46,479,605
3 Mineral Fuels Lubricants and Related Materials - - - - -
4 Animals and Vegetable Oils Fats and Waxes - - - - -
5 Chemicals and Related Products n.e.s 62,197,058 51,972,018 65,864,974 46,050,220 226,084,270
6 Manufactured Goods Classified Chiefly

by Materials 577,144 665,116 2,782,637 6,198,709 10,223,606
7 Machinery and Transport Equipment 20,783 243,000 11,200 - 274,983
8 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles 41,083 5,650 7,958 5,946 60,637
9 Commodities and Transaction not Classified 300 4,200 20 - 4,520

Elsewhere in SITC
TOTAL 98,509,947 95,056,200 111,713,393 104,355,570 409,635,110
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VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC) AND QUARTERS,

TABLE 3.4

SECTION OF COMMODITY

0 Food and Live Animals

1 Beverages and Tobacco

2 Crude Minerals, Inedible Except Fuels

3 Mineral Fuels Lubricants and Related Materials

4 Animals and Vegetable Oils Fats and Waxes

5 Chemicals and Related Products n.e.s

6 Manufactured Goods Classified Chiefly
by Materials

7 Machinery and Transport Equipment

8 Miscellaneous Manufactured Articles

9 Commodities and Transaction not Classified
Elsewhere in SITC

TOTAL

1st Qtr

342,180

11,752

2,022,617

51,400,522

4,355

4,392,196

8,234,538

12,133,823

1,162,266

6,681

79,710,930

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

2nd Qtr

343,874

55,353

4,182,551

23,465,200

1,298

4,547,073

12,991,670

26,472,568

6,982,576

1,180

79,043,343

2007

3rd Qtr

605,836

214,196

2,111,656

33,038,683

6,477

11,018,584

8,217,337

12,035,286

1,397,769

1,210

68,647,034

4th Qtr

449,141

314,653

1,547,608

33,619,074

2,452

4,971,436

5,818,548

16,645,786

1,126,812

934

64,496,444

B$
2008

Total

1,741,031

595,954

9,864,432

141,523,479

14,582

24,929,289

35,262,093

67,287,463

10,669,423

10,005

291,897,751



TABLE 3.5

COUNTRY QTR AND YEAR

UNITED KINGDOM
1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr
4th Qtr

U.S.A

1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr
4th Qtr

CANADA
1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr
4th Qtr

EUROPEAN COMMUNITY
1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr
4th Qtr

CARIBBEAN COMMONWEALTH
COUNTRIES

1st Qtr

2nd Qtr

3rd Qtr

4th Qtr

ALL OTHER COUNTRIES
1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr
4th Qtr

TOTAL 2008
1st Qtr
2nd Qtr
3rd Qtr

Food and

Live
Animals

2,832,882
1,326,943
736,253
453,983
315,703

410,302,198
100,349,457
105,181,879
106,026,688

98,744,174

3,589,742
719,203
1,140,689
658,775
1,071,075

3,281,150
1,226,868
737,639
643,287
673,356

490,722
70,637
261,572
130,895
27,618

9,146,506
2,124,501
3,179,521
1,635,309
2,207,175

429,643,200
105,817,609
111,237,553
109,548,937

VALUE OF IMPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC), PRINCIPAL TRADING AREAS AND QUARTERS

Beverage
s

And
Tobacco

122,195
57,249
60,476

4,470

53,509,629
12,798,076
13,647,979
14,723,031
12,340,543

167,433
11,440
59,788
35,500
60,705

7,137,315
1,756,198
1,953,684
1,919,857
1,507,576

815,920
204,665
252,115
231,781
127,359

7,134,760
1,732,863
2,263,444
1,468,041
1,670,412

68,887,252
16,560,491
18,237,486
18,382,680

Crude

Materials(Excep
t Fuel)

106,271
70,467
2,270
16,549
16,985

74,207,176
18,212,371
17,174,192
20,358,249
18,462,364

834,223
81,339
50,923
15,291

686,670

15,830
738

3
8,653
6,436

34,821
4,642
826
22,296
7,057

313,090
104,172
81,953
61,688
65,277

75,511,411
18,473,729
17,310,167
20,482,726

FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

Mineral
Fuels

Lubricants
and Related

Materials

132,704

132,704

578,819,190
152,169,673
180,320,084
131,246,195
115,083,238

49,218
3,157
24,021
8,516
13,524

116
116

35,292,094
7,239,794
4,617,371
2,331,693

21,103,236

232,748,761
51,850,840
67,664,941
55,941,946
57,291,034

847,042,083
211,263,580
252,626,417
189,661,054

Animal
and

Vegetable
Oils and
Fats

10,282
47
10,235

8,416,408
2,014,454
2,780,651
2,091,599
1,529,704

7,875

7,875

5,274

202
3,220
1,852

170,446
1,105
140,483
164
28,694

8,610,285
2,015,606
2,939,446
2,094,983

Chemicals

1,396,125
236,799
464,285
309,472
385,569

269,130,88

3
61,764,580
72,557,728
60,681,525
74,127,050

1,131,844
164,957
420,398
261,680
284,809

5,629,096
1,480,160
1,440,244

343,738
2,364,954

1,420,843
369,749
330,086
306,920
414,088

9,054,953
2,321,708
2,876,617
2,650,540
1,206,088

287,763,74

4
66,337,953
78,089,358
64,553,875

Manufactured
Goods

Classified
Chiefly by

Materials

906,653

87,175
234,281
293,065
292,132

419,386,144
94,609,933
92,057,237

118,490,438

114,228,536

1,851,811
379,668
608,641
297,070
566,432

2,610,407
938,353
903,457
279,990
488,607

677,937
154,804
136,363
242,289
144,481

18,809,257
7,918,411
3,784,086
4,000,679
3,106,081

444,242,209
104,088,344

97,724,065
123,603,531

Machinery
and

Transport
Equipment

4,457,504
127,034
2,764,987
563,360
1,002,123

592,966,109
156,346,798
152,367,894
136,979,562
147,271,855

2,956,103
838,239
768,114
630,309
719,441

2,906,575
630,450
1,200,888
449,718
625,519

1,877,087
686,454
885,075
202,114
103,444

37,662,389
15,240,973
10,209,891
4,252,475
7,959,050

642,825,767
173,869,948
168,196,849
143,077,538

Miscellaneous

Manufactured

Articles

3,987,335
728,014
1,510,571
1,053,824
694,926

278,394,866
70,487,808
67,608,339
64,416,130
75,882,589

853,632
196,203
250,720
165,403
241,306

1,496,732
561,322
290,098
265,383
379,929

515,531
109,055
110,930
132,774
162,772

14,573,368
5,743,363
3,391,168
3,205,438
2,233,399

299,821,464
77,825,765
73,161,826
69,238,952

Commoditie
s and
Transaction
not
Classified
Else-

where in
SITC

355

355

125,930,657
31,889,908
32,867,730
29,768,197
31,404,822

752

143

609

143

143

143

143

125,932,050
31,889,908
32,868,228
29,768,483

B$

TOTAL

13,952,306
2,633,728
5,783,713
2,827,427
2,707,438

2,811,063,26

0
700,643,058
736,563,713
684,781,614
689,074,875

11,442,633
2,394,206
3,331,312
2,072,544
3,644,571

23,082,638
6,594,205
6,526,215
3,913,989
6,048,229

41,124,955
8,839,800
6,594,338
3,600,762

22,090,055

329,613,673
87,037,936
93,592,104
73,216,423
75,767,210

3,230,279,46

5
808,142,933
852,391,395
770,412,759
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4th Qtr

103,039,101

15,706,595

19,244,789

193,491,032

1,560,250

78,782,558

118,826,269

157,681,432

79,594,921

31,405,431

799,332,378
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC), PRINCIPAL TRADING AREAS AND QUARTERS
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.6 B$
Mineral Animal Manufactured Machinery Commodities
Food and Beverages Crude Fuels and Goods and Miscellaneous and
Transaction
Vegetable not
And Materials(Except Lubricants Oils and Classified Transport Classified
COUNTRY QTR AND YEAR Live Animals Tobacco Fuel) and Related Fats Chemicals Chiefly by Equipment Manufactured Else- TOTAL
where in
Materials Materials Articles SITC
UNITED KINGDOM - - 321,274 - - 6,285,644 - - - - 6,606,918
1st Qtr - - 132,000 - - 1,675,800 - - - - 1,807,800
2nd Qtr - - 162,274 - - 1,943,340 - - - - 2,105,614
3rd Qtr - - 27,000 - - 1,431,780 - - - - 1,458,780
4th Qtr - - - - - 1,234,724 - - - - 1,234,724
U.S.A 55,469,216 1,438,013 39,416,037 - - 145,224,964 9,671,542 274,983 60,489 4,420 251,559,664
1st Qtr 16,505,945 61,936 10,511,425 - - 36,024,151 510,983 20,783 41,083 200 63,676,506
2nd Qtr 9,778,777 806,745 9,603,967 - - 37,017,581 530,123 243,000 5,650 4,200 57,990,043
3rd Qtr 5,103,355 569,332 11,058,151 - - 37,507,250 2,443,727 11,200 7,955 20 56,700,990
4th Qtr 24,081,139 - 8,242,494 - - 34,675,982 6,186,709 - 5,801 - 73,192,125
CANADA 1,750,152 - 569,705 - - 30,341,807 4,000 - - 100 32,665,764
1st Qtr 709,152 - 233,657 - - 2,596,577 - - - 100 3,539,486
2nd Qtr - - 175,383 - - 9,203,897 - - - - 9,379,280
3rd Qtr 321,000 - - - - 12,326,907 - - - - 12,647,907
4th Qtr 720,000 - 160,665 - - 6,214,426 4,000 - - - 7,099,091
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY 25,047,912 26,766,252 205,059 - - 19,081,687 - - 145 - 71,101,055
1st Qtr 1,551,054 3,024,796 45,463 - - 12,744,337 - - - - 17,365,650
2nd Qtr 5,690,876 7,800,990 35,693 - - - - - - - 13,527,559
3rd Qtr 8,940,340 10,169,091 68,850 - - 6,337,350 - - - - 25,515,631
4th Qtr 8,865,642 5,771,375 55,053 - - - - - 145 - 14,692,215
CARIBBEAN
COMMONWEALTH
COUNTRIES - - 2,072,671 - - - - - - - 2,072,671
1st Qtr - - 535,631 - - - - - - - 535,631
2nd Qtr - - 868,812 - - - - - - - 868,812
3rd Qtr - - 318,724 - - - - - - - 318,724
4th Qtr - - 349,504 - - - - - - - 349,504
ALL OTHER COUNTRIES - 16,035,944 3,894,859 - - 25,150,168 548,064 - 3 - 45,629,038
1st Qtr - 1,382,481 980,039 - - 9,156,193 66,161 - - - 11,584,874
2nd Qtr - 6,385,437 857,262 - - 3,807,200 134,993 - - - 11,184,892
3rd Qtr - 4,991,492 1,479,269 - - 8,261,687 338,910 - 3 - 15,071,361
4th Qtr - 3,276,534 578,289 - - 3,925,088 8,000 - - - 7,787,911
TOTAL 2008 82,267,280 44,240,209 46,479,605 - - 226,084,270 10,223,606 274,983 60,637 4,520 409,635,110
1st Qtr 18,766,151 4,469,213 12,438,215 - - 62,197,058 577,144 20,783 41,083 300 98,509,947
2nd Qtr 15,469,653 14,993,172 11,703,391 - - 51,972,018 665,116 243,000 5,650 4,200 95,056,200
3rd Qtr 14,364,695 15,729,915 12,951,994 - - 65,864,974 2,782,637 11,200 7,958 20 111,713,393
4th Qtr 33,666,781 9,047,909 9,386,005 - - 46,050,220 6,198,709 - 5,946 - 104,355,570
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VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY SECTION OF COMMODITY (SITC), PRINCIPAL TRADING AREAS AND QUARTERS
FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.7 B$
Mineral Animal Manufactured Machinery Commodities
Food and Beverages Crude Fuels and Goods and Miscellaneous and
Transaction
Vegetable not
And Materials(Except Lubricants Oils and Classified Transport Classified
COUNTRY QTR AND YEAR Live Animals Tobacco Fuel) and Related Fats Chemicals Chiefly by Equipment Manufactured Else- TOTAL
where in
Materials Materials Articles SITC
UNITED KINGDOM 3,650 920 373,229 - - 631,165 66,029 313,735 927,914 - 2,316,642
1st Qtr 1,100 120 27,810 - - 142,004 300 52,935 4,650 - 228,919
2nd Qtr 1,050 800 122,699 - - 323,892 25,325 66,295 894,758 - 1,434,819
3rd Qtr - - 60,230 - - 70,469 38,639 109,505 8,459 - 287,302
4th Qtr 1,500 - 162,490 - - 94,800 1,765 85,000 20,047 - 365,602
U.S.A 1,417,798 406,523 5,807,556 123,789,959 4,024 13,724,989 22,483,955 57,555,618 4,790,084 8,897 229,989,403
1st Qtr 321,576 11,342 1,308,215 46,327,472 - 1,043,487 5,703,242 9,608,006 853,053 6,293 65,182,686
2nd Qtr 265,226 53,803 2,330,613 16,395,580 - 1,598,254 7,477,867 25,283,301 2,097,844 603 55,503,091
3rd Qtr 590,838 36,299 1,011,376 30,386,843 1,572 8,015,423 4,639,984 11,133,879 1,228,364 1,210 57,045,788
4th Qtr 240,158 305,079 1,157,352 30,680,064 2,452 3,067,825 4,662,862 11,530,432 610,823 791 52,257,838
CANADA 153,130 75 910,371 - - 1,062,432 935,330 525,895 120,751 100 3,708,084
1st Qtr 1,380 - 508,940 - - 132,343 668,036 81,212 4,191 100 1,396,202
2nd Qtr 1,000 - 337,151 - - 332,089 254,842 324,329 57,708 - 1,307,119
3rd Qtr 2,550 75 53,900 - - 408,338 7,484 21,400 6,245 - 499,992
4th Qtr 148,200 - 10,380 - - 189,662 4,968 98,954 52,607 - 504,771
EUROPEAN COMMUNITY - - 53,493 - - 3,365 289,862 5,920,620 379,751 - 6,647,091
1st Qtr - - 400 - - - 41,391 1,834,000 270 - 1,876,061
2nd Qtr - - 1,893 - - - 7,900 950 43,322 - 54,065
3rd Qtr - - 500 - - - 114,818 86,903 1,000 - 203,221
4th Qtr - - 50,700 - - 3,365 125,753 3,998,767 335,159 - 4,513,744
CARIBBEAN
COMMONWEALTH
COUNTRIES 45,939 - 304,672 12,627,540 - 889,139 81,629 816,485 97,099 720 14,863,223
1st Qtr 2,564 - 32,060 4,596,770 - 258,427 22,528 16,740 36,724 288 4,966,101
2nd Qtr 12,236 - 130,484 3,302,920 - 261,692 50,241 122,695 23,001 289 3,903,558
3rd Qtr 1,380 - 79,145 1,788,840 - 141,347 2,270 23,289 11,932 - 2,048,203
4th Qtr 29,759 - 62,983 2,939,010 - 227,673 6,590 653,761 25,442 143 3,945,361
ALL OTHER COUNTRIES 120,514 188,436 2,415,111 5,105,980 10,558 8,618,199 11,405,288 2,155,110 4,353,824 288 34,373,308
1st Qtr 15,560 290 145,192 476,280 4,355 2,815,935 1,799,041 540,930 263,378 - 6,060,961
2nd Qtr 64,362 750 1,259,711 3,766,700 1,298 2,031,146 5,175,495 674,998 3,865,943 288 16,840,691
3rd Qtr 11,068 177,822 906,505 863,000 4,905 2,383,007 3,414,142 660,310 141,769 - 8,562,528
4th Qtr 29,524 9,574 103,703 - - 1,388,111 1,016,610 278,872 82,734 - 2,909,128
TOTAL 2008 1,741,031 595,954 9,864,432 141,523,479 14,582 24,929,289 35,262,093 67,287,463 10,669,423 10,005 291,897,751
1st Qtr 342,180 11,752 2,022,617 51,400,522 4,355 4,392,196 8,234,538 12,133,823 1,162,266 6,681 79,710,930
2nd Qtr 343,874 55,353 4,182,551 23,465,200 1,298 4,547,073 12,991,670 26,472,568 6,982,576 1,180 79,043,343
3rd Qtr 605,836 214,196 2,111,656 33,038,683 6,477 11,018,584 8,217,337 12,035,286 1,397,769 1,210 68,647,034
4th Qtr 449,141 314,653 1,547,608 33,619,074 2,452 4,971,436 5,818,548 16,645,786 1,126,812 934 64,496,444



VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.8

COUNTRIES

001 United Kingdom
002 Ireland (Erie)

010 Antigua and Barbuda
013 Bermuda

014 Canada

016 Grenada

017 Jamaica

018 Trinidad and Tobago
019 Turks and Caicos Islands
022 St. Kitts and Nevis
023 St. Lucia

024 Montserrat

025 St. Vincent and the Grenadines
026 Dominica

027 Barbados

028 British Virgin Islands
029 Cayman Islands
031 Belize

032 Guyana

041 South Africa

042 Tanzania

043 Nigeria

044 Kenya

045 Ghana

046 Malawi

047 Somalia

048 Sierra Leone

049 Mauritius

050 Zambia

051 Australia

052 New Zealand

053 Tonga Island

54

1st Qtr
2,633,728
329,683
3,857
51,806

2,394,206

229,445

7,500,894

121,535

81,608

29,534

2nd Qtr

5,783,713

95,016
87,581
3,331,312
360
557,522

5,004,850

778,687

25,309

45,013

42,177

1,709

326,209

1,609

IMPORTS
3rd Qtr
2,827,427
50,525
23,416
150,980
2,072,544
37,073
435,031
2,582,381
1,341

23

303,995

2,156

64,366

136,786

81,842

14,176

22,037

4th Qtr
2,707,438
46

2,985
66,606

3,644,571

270,134

21,302,798

72,165

78,419

72,092

5,169,611

B$

TOTAL
13,952,306
380,254
125,274
356,973
11,442,633
37,433
1,492,132
36,390,923
122,876

23

5,497

2,384,815

27,465

181,544

338,990

185,177

5,648,764

23,646



VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.8 cont’d

COUNTRIES

061

062

063

064

065

066

067

068

069

070

BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

103

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

121

122

123

124

125

Ceylon
Cyprus
Hong Kong
India

Malta
Malaysia
Fiji Islands
Pakistan
Singapore

Solomon Islands

Czechoslovakia
Finland

France
Germany
Greece
Netherlands (Holland)
Hungary
Iceland

Italy

Norway
Portugal

Russia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Canary Islands
Yugoslavia
Turkey
Romania
Poland

Bulgaria

1st Qtr

229,654

14,676,981

3,000
1,066
3,157,483

903,586

993,501

2,772

790,861

114,939

533,667

123,472

5,121,972

2nd Qtr

130,173

16,211,240

13,400

2,365,408

663,893

1,175,193

25,771

1,269,611

15,989

780,091

289,791

2,712,789

IMPORTS

3rd Qtr

497,946

9,049

32

9,313,126

2,789
1,746,174
508,962
549
557,879

21,700

557,640

209,202
69,198

2,291,826

201,268

4th Qtr

232,299

10,761

34,005,292

6,257

3,633,240

1,134,367

514,972

33,139

577,783

128,018
105,468

1,249,637

451

B$

TOTAL

1,090,072

19,810

32
74,206,639
9,257
17,255
10,902,305
3,210,808
549
3,241,545

83,382

3,195,895

130,928

1,650,978

587,929

11,376,224

201,719

55



VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.8 cont’d

COUNTRIES

127 Austria

128 Belgium

129 Denmark

131 Luxembourg
201 United States of America
203 Cuba

204 Dominican Republic
205 Haiti

206 Martinique
207 St. Croix

208 St. Thomas
209 St. Maarten
211 Curacao

212 Puerto Rico
213 Guadeloupe
214 Bonaire (Netherland Antilles)
215 Honduras
216 French Guiana
217 Aruba

218 Surinam

301 Argentina
302 Brazil

303 Chile

304 Colombia
305 Guatemala
306 Mexico

307 Panama

308 Paraguay
309 Peru

310 Venezuela
311 Ecuador

312 Costa Rica

56

1st Qtr
66,163
71,324

347,767

700,643,058
2,267,137
1,656,402

91,412

14,018,992
2,553,298

214

555,122

132,077
688,382
221,630
71,963
121,438
2,072,603
2,190,004
60,751
191,190
38,619,382
38,491

494,090

2nd Qtr

378,494

673,616

736,563,713
2,232,537
1,068,072

54,632

819

683
11,291,675

2,342,665

250,138

143

431,883
728,891
292,184
416,157
112,544
2,826,287
2,598,785
7,308
172,210
56,367,832
136,844

464,112

IMPORTS

3rd Qtr

269,155

223,654

684,781,614
2,073,952
875,442

14,383

20,995,226
1,366,156

214

421,167

91,380
431,957
362,238

71,035
201,837

1,081,376
1,989,889

30,795

252,821

35,056,413

185,983

4th Qtr

160,272

27,549

689,074,875
1,606,289
748,024
11,006

5,704

19,168,832

861,611

718,991

110,183
539,539
528,298
133,490

72,147
687,888

1,185,225

303,267
38,267,838
43,601

475,949

B$

TOTAL
66,163
879,245

1,272,586

2,811,063,260
8,179,915
4,347,940
171,433

6,523

683
65,474,725
7,123,730

428

1,945,418

143

765,523
2,388,769
1,404,350
692,645
507,966
6,668,154
7,963,903
98,854
919,488
168,311,465

218,936

1,620,134



TABLE 3.8 cont’d

COUNTRIES
313 Nicaragua
314 Uruguay
315 El Salvador
316 Bolivia
401 Liberia
402 Morocco
403 Ivory Coast
404 Tunisia
405 Algeria
406 Lebanon
407 Syria

408 Libya

409 Madeira Island

410 Ethiopia

VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

1st Qtr

S -

411 Angola (West Africa) -

412 Senegal (Africa) -

413 Gabon (Africa)
414 Zaire

501 Iraq

502 Israel

503 Japan

504 Saudi Arabia
505 Iran

506 Egypt

507 Philippines

82,142

13,297,584

508 Formosa (Taiwan) -

509 China

510 North Korea

511 South Korea

512 Kuwait

513 South Vietnam

514 Borneo

2nd Qtr

38,375

7,191,626

1,654

64,097

IMPORTS

3rd Qtr

89

1,279

18,812

3,766,150

34,203

67,391

4th Qtr

2,067,086

7,815

180,079

B$

TOTAL

38,375

89

3,251

100,954
26,322,446
1,654
42,018

355,561

o7



TABLE 3.8 cont’d

COUNTRIES

515

516

517

518

519

520

601

Afghanistan
Sumatra
Thailand
Indonesia
Tahiti

Samoa

VALUE OF IMPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

1st Qtr

Other Countries 1,123,023

NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 793,465,952

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 808,142,933

58

2nd Qtr

158,271
836,180,155

852,391,395

IMPORTS

3rd Qtr

267,835
761,099,633

770,412,759

4th Qtr

958,196
765,327,086

799,332,378

B$

TOTAL

2,507,325
3,156,072,826

3,230,279,465



VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, 2008

TABLE 3.9 B$
DOMESTIC-EXPORTS

COUNTRIES 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr TOTAL

001 United Kingdom 1,807,800 2,105,614 1,458,780 1,234,724 6,606,918

002 Ireland (Erie) - - - - -
010 Antigua and Barbuda - - - - -
013 Bermuda - - - - -
014 Canada 3,539,486 9,379,280 12,647,907 7,099,091 32,665,764

016 Grenada - - - - -

017 Jamaica 169,340 186,703 168,724 101,821 626,588
018 Trinidad and Tobago 366,291 372,798 - 247,683 986,772
019 Turks and Caicos Islands - 21,000 150,000 - 171,000

022 St. Kitts and Nevis - - - - -
023 St. Lucia - - - - -
024 Montserrat - 288,311 - - 288,311
025 St. Vincent and the Grenadines - - - - -
026 Dominica - - - - -
027 Barbados - - - - -
028 British Virgin Islands - - - - -
029 Cayman Islands - - - - -
031 Belize - - - - -
032 Guyana - - - - -
041 South Africa 2,820,458 - - - 2,820,458
042 Tanzania - - - - -
043 Nigeria 4,776,215 2,312,520 5,976,594 441,706 13,507,035
044 Kenya - - - - -
045 Ghana - - - - -
046 Malawi - - - - -
047 Somalia - - - - -
048 Sierra Leone - - - - -
049 Mauritius - - - - -
050 Zambia - - - - -
051 Australia 629,280 267,260 471,960 728,180 2,096,680

052 New Zealand - - - - -

59



VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, 2008
TABLE 3.9 cont’d B$
DOMESTIC-EXPORTS
COUNTRIES 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr TOTAL
053 Tonga Island - - - - -
061 Ceylon - - - - -
062 Cyprus - - - - -
063 Hong Kong 47,456 121,518 267,060 - 436,034
064 India - 6,000 71,273 - 77,273
065 Malta - - - - -
066 Malaysia - - - - -
067 Fiji Islands - - - - -
068 Pakistan - - - - -
069 Singapore - - - - -
070 Solomon Islands - - - - -
BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 14,156,326 15,061,004 21,212,298 9,853,205 60,282,833

103 Czechoslovakia - - - - -

105 Finland - - - - -
106 France 1,580,950 5,715,516 8,957,202 8,897,574 25,151,242
107 Germany 3,024,796 7,780,534 10,169,091 5,771,375 26,745,796
108 Greece 103,588 130,281 188,309 60,937 483,115
109 Netherlands (Holland) 12,744,337 - 6,337,350 - 19,081,687

110 Hungary - - - - -

111 Iceland 80,044 - - - 80,044
112 ltaly 15,567 31,509 51,988 23,266 122,330
113 Norway - - - - -

114 Portugal - - - - -
115 Russia - - - - -
116 Spain 1,379,481 12,119 14,422 48,420 1,454,442
117 Sweden - - - - -
118 Switzerland - - - - -
119 Canary Islands - - - - -
121 Yugoslavia - - - - -
122 Turkey - - - - -

123 Romania - - - - -
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, 2008
TABLE 3.9 cont’d B$
DOMESTIC-EXPORTS
COUNTRIES 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr TOTAL
124 Poland - - - - -
125 Bulgaria - - - - -
127 Austria - - - - -
128 Belgium - - - - -
129 Denmark - - - - -

131 Luxembourg - - - - -

201 United States of America 63,676,506 57,990,043 56,700,990 73,192,125 251,559,664
203 Cuba 1,300 - - - 1,300
204 Dominican Republic - 520 - - 520
205 Haiti 1,700 - - - 1,700

206 Martinique - - - - -
207 St. Croix - - - - -
208 St. Thomas - - 500 - 500
209 St. Maarten - - - - -
211 Curacao - - - - -
212 Puerto Rico 474,364 2,548,623 2,657,838 1,804,724 7,485,549
213 Guadeloupe - 1,500 - - 1,500
214 Bonaire (Netherland Antilles) - - - - -
215 Honduras - - - - -
216 French Guiana - - - - -
217 Aruba 322,043 658,273 915,348 208,948 2,104,612
218 Surinam - - - - -
301 Argentina 930,240 1,225,920 1,810,200 606,720 4,573,080
302 Brazil - - - - -
303 Chile - - - - -
304 Colombia - - - - -
305 Guatemala - - - - -
306 Mexico - 3,836,294 2,336,667 1,730,294 7,903,255
307 Panama - - - - -
308 Paraguay - - - - -

309 Peru - - - - -
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, 2008
TABLE 3.9 cont’d B$
DOMESTIC-EXPORTS
COUNTRIES 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr TOTAL
310 Venezuela - - - - -
311 Ecuador - - - - -
312 CostaRica - - - - -
313 Nicaragua - - - - -
314 Uruguay - - - - -
315 El Salvador - - - - -
316 Bolivia - - - - -
401 Liberia - - - - -
402 Morocco - - - - -
403 Ivory Coast - - - - -
404 Tunisia - - - - -
405 Algeria - - - - -
406 Lebanon - - - - -
407 Syria - - - - -
408 Libya - - B } 3
409 Madeira Islands - - - - -
410 Ethiopia - - - - -
411 Angola (West Africa) - - - - -
412 Senegal (Africa) - - - 2,148,482 2,148,482
413 Gabon (Africa) - - - - -
414 Zaire - - - - -
501 Iraq - - - - -
502 Israel - - - - -
503 Japan - - - - -
504 Saudi Arabia - - - - -
505 Iran - - - - -
506 Egypt - - - - -
507 Philippines - - - - -
508 Formosa (Taiwan) - - - - -
509 China - - - 9,500 9,500

510 North Korea - - - - -
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VALUE OF DOMESTIC EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st, 2008

TABLE 3.9 cont’d B$
DOMESTIC-EXPORTS

COUNTRIES 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr TOTAL

511 South Korea - 7,475 - - 7,475

512 Kuwait - - - - -

513 South Vietnam - - - - -
514 Borneo - - - - -
515 Afghanistan - - - - -
516 Sumatra - - - - -
517 Thailand - - - - -

518 Indonesia - - - - -

519 Tahiti - - - - -
520 Samoa - - - - -
601 Other Countries 18,705 56,589 361,190 - 436,484
NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL 84,353,621 79,995,196 90,501,095 94,502,365 349,352,277
ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL 98,509,947 95,056,200 111,713,393 104,355,570 409,635,110
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VALUE OF RE EXPORTS BY COUNTRY AND QUARTERS, FOR YEAR ENDING 31st DECEMBER, 2008

TABLE 3.10

COUNTRIES

001
002
010
013
014
016
017
018
019
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
031
032
041
042
043
044
045
046

047

048
049
050
051

052

64

United Kingdom
Ireland (Erie)
Antigua and Barbuda
Bermuda

Canada

Grenada

Jamaica

Trinidad and Tobago
Turks and Caicos Islands
St. Kitts and Nevis
St. Lucia

Montserrat

St. Vincent and the Grenadines
Dominica

Barbados

British Virgin Islands
Cayman Islands
Belize

Guyana

South Africa
Tanzania

Nigeria

Kenya

Ghana

Malawi

Somalia

Sierra Leone
Mauritius
Zambia
Australia

New Zealand

1st Qtr

228,919

11,200

32,049

1,396,202

68,909

4,742,644

24,229

1,956

2,650

38,962

39,502

4,000

400,000

50,000

RE-EXPORTS
2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr
1,434,819 287,302
10,492 -
62,180 55,691
1,307,119 499,992
5,040 2,812
141,569 35,064
62,217 1,000
3,511,107 1,877,291
2,000 -
- 101
28,334 -
32,608 17,952
1,677 -
43,334 20,698
3,000 37,594
- 6,366
- 13,192
2,959 35,000

4th Qtr
365,602
111,818
35,068
33,977
504,771
10,000
79,860
26,750

3,221,985

33,127
2,675
47,939

453,980

36,600

1,000

B$

TOTAL
2,316,642
111,818
56,760
183,897
3,708,084
17,852
325,402
89,967
13,353,027
26,229
2,057
28,334

2,650

122,649
4,352
151,473
453,980
44,594
406,366

13,192

50,000

74,559

1,000
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COUNTRIES

053

061

062

063

064

065

066

067

068

069

070

BRITISH COMMOMWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

103

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

121

122

123

Tonga Island
Ceylon
Cyprus

Hong Kong
India

Malta
Malaysia

Fiji Islands
Pakistan
Singapore

Solomon Islands

Czechoslovakia
Finland

France

Germany

Greece

Netherlands (Holland)
Hungary

Iceland

Italy

Norway

Portugal
Russia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Canary Islands
Yugoslavia
Turkey

Romania

1st Qtr

68,470
547,466

43,485

19,720

10,000

7,730,363

25,400

16,661

600

1,834,000

6,776

301,620

RE-EXPORTS
2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr
7,658 300
1,173,340 628,789
36,800 31,946
3,623 12,808
39,878 4,496
11,261 -
- 187,756
7,921,015 3,756,150
- 90,061
1,000 19,476
49,915 62,774
1,000 50
150 64,815
3,000 56,156
43,000 71,999
- 1,856
3,693,388 46,000

4th Qtr

470
100
5,440

7,959

27,444

5,006,565

40,724
3,972,095
5,000

335,459

400

59,618

3,000
39,642
230,970

3,500

B$

TOTAL

76,898
2,349,695
117,671
24,390

64,094

11,261

225,200

24,414,093

90,061
86,600
4,101,445
6,650

2,234,424

59,556

174,617

3,000
41,498
230,970

3,749,664

301,620
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124
125
127
128
129
131
201
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
211
212
213

214

215
216
217
218
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308

309

66

Poland

Bulgaria

Austria

Belgium

Denmark
Luxembourg

United States of America
Cuba

Dominican Republic
Haiti

Martinique

St. Croix

St. Thomas

St. Maarten
Curacao

Puerto Rico
Guadeloupe

Bonaire (Netherland Antilles)

Honduras
French Guiana
Aruba
Surinam
Argentina
Brazil
Chile
Colombia
Guatemala
Mexico
Panama
Paraguay

Peru

1st Qtr

65,182,686
30,917
26,659
19,977
34,000

7,629
17,676
53,528

174,536

416,221

32,138

65,024

8,267

1,410,117

47,611

46,613

180,724

229,021

6,950

RE-EXPORTS
2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr
55,503,091 57,045,788
3,041,141 1,286,345
29,674 25,396
22,109 35,198
1,435 -
4,038 3,827
21,870 1,847
37,540 40,362
103,231 78,184
479,719 285,063
7,093 -
73,632 69,590
41,295 48,706
21,382 25,791
350,969 96,289
69,137 95,727
- 2,520
145,054 33,580
635,315 382,780
356,325 247,160
253 -
8,458 7,434

4th Qtr

38,248

15,000

52,257,838
27,343
21,533

150,205

4,662
37,816
77,986
19,323

155,587

36,203

58,826

91,844

59,411

50,524
450,177
436,739

11,902

9,158

B$

TOTAL

38,248

15,000

229,989,403
4,385,746
103,262
227,489
35,435
20,156
79,209
209,416
375,274

1,336,590

7,093

211,563

213,851

55,440
1,949,219
271,886
2,520
275,771
1,648,996
1,269,245
12,155

32,000
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310 Venezuela
311 Ecuador
312 CostaRica
313 Nicaragua
314 Uruguay
315 El Salvador
316 Bolivia
401 Liberia
402 Morocco
403 Ivory Coast
404 Tunisia
405 Algeria
406 Lebanon

407 Syria

408 Libya

409 Madeira Islands
410 Ethiopia

411 Angola (West Africa)
412 Senegal (Africa)
413 Gabon (Africa)
414 Zaire

501 Iraq

502 Israel

503 Japan

504 Saudi Arabia

505 Iran

506 Egypt

507 Philippines

508 Formosa (Taiwan)

509 China

1st Qtr

192,792
52,267

104,863

52,151

RE-EXPORTS
2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr
12,503 2,640

425,868 937,566

44,645 53,790
133,870 57,246
- 131,093

- 67,246

1,250,219 713,523

755,070 508,332
9,778 -

- 129,660

108,039 23,954

950,984 1,025,601

4th Qtr

8,109

156,034

11,728

9,392

182,400

15,813

209,365

B$

TOTAL

15,143

8,109

1,712,260
162,430

305,371

67,246
2,766,779
1,279,215

9,778

129,660

131,993

2,238,101
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510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

518

519

520

601

NON-BRITISH COMMONWEALTH COUNTRIES TOTAL

ALL COUNTRIES TOTAL
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North Korea
South Korea
Kuwait
South Vietnam
Borneo
Afghanistan
Sumatra
Thailand
Indonesia
Tahiti
Samoa

Other Countries

1st Qtr

782,506
71,980,567

79,710,930

RE-EXPORTS
2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr
11,844 -
172,381 -
69,296 64,314
- 4,602
2,433,617 946,543
71,122,328 64,890,884
79,043,343 68,647,034

4th Qtr

26,626

6,916

20

162,743
59,489,879

64,496,444

B$

TOTAL
11,844

172,381

160,236

6,916
4,602

20

4,325,409
267,483,658

291,897,751



